
OFFICIAL RESULTS

1st European Athletics Youth Championships
TBILISI (GEO), 14-17 July 2016

Shot Put Boys
BRZOZOWSKI Krzysztof POL Singapore 10-08-22EUROPEAN BEST 23.23

MOUZENÍDIS Odisséfs GRE Nikíti 16-06-12EUROPEAN LEADER 21.41

Place Bib Athlete Birth Country Result

GROUP A
Start:  16-07-14  09:05:00

End: 16-07-14  09:40:00

1 943 KORKEASALO Arttu 00-04-02 20.58  QFINLAND

2 982 MOUZENÍDIS Odisséfs 99-06-30 20.24  QGREECE

3 907 KARPUK Dzmitriy 99-05-11 19.74  QBELARUS

4 971 MOLL Valentin 99-01-01 18.57  qGERMANY

5 1044 ZDRAVKOVIĆ Bogdan 99-01-01 18.56  qSERBIA

6 928 HÉŽA Jakub 00-05-23 18.08  qCZECH REPUBLIC

7 1004 PACE Alessandro 99-07-13 17.41  qITALY

8 1045 BARAN Adrián 99-12-14 17.21  SLOVAKIA

9 953 REUX Tom 99-02-24 17.17  FRANCE

10 957 KETILADZE Giorgi 99-11-15 16.73  GEORGIA

I II III

20.58KORKEASALO Arttu

20.24MOUZENÍDIS Odisséfs

19.74KARPUK Dzmitriy

18.12 18.57 xMOLL Valentin

17.79 18.56 17.64ZDRAVKOVIĆ Bogdan

17.00 17.70 18.08HÉŽA Jakub

17.32 x 17.41PACE Alessandro

17.21 x xBARAN Adrián

16.73 17.17 xREUX Tom

14.82 16.73 xKETILADZE Giorgi

GROUP B
Start:  16-07-14  09:05:01

End: 16-07-14  09:42:00

1 939 AHOLA Eero 99-01-15 19.61  QFINLAND

2 951 MOUDANI-LIKIBI Fred 99-10-05 18.96  qFRANCE

3 912 SAMUSEU Mikhail 00-04-25 18.64  qBELARUS

4 958 KIMADZE Badri 99-01-01 17.59  qGEORGIA

5 1006 PROIETTI Andrea 99-08-13 17.45  qITALY

6 985 KOVÁCS László 00-01-01 17.06  HUNGARY

7 927 FOREJT Michal 00-07-13 17.02  CZECH REPUBLIC

8 1032 WARSZAWSKI Kornel 00-11-01 16.89  POLAND

9 1010 SOFTIC Alen 99-10-30 15.35  PBKOSOVO
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I II III

19.61AHOLA Eero

17.74 18.80 18.96MOUDANI-LIKIBI Fred

18.61 18.62 18.64SAMUSEU Mikhail

17.59 16.92 17.29KIMADZE Badri

16.66 17.45 xPROIETTI Andrea

16.10 17.06 xKOVÁCS László

17.00 x 17.02FOREJT Michal

x 16.89 xWARSZAWSKI Kornel

14.13 13.86 15.35SOFTIC Alen

Qualifying Per for at least 12 Best Performers: 19.00

SUMMARY

Place Heat/Place Athlete Birth Country Result

1 GROUP A KORKEASALO Arttu 00-04-02 FINLAND 20.581  Q

2 GROUP A MOUZENÍDIS Odisséfs 99-06-30 GREECE 20.242  Q

3 GROUP A KARPUK Dzmitriy 99-05-11 BELARUS 19.743  Q

4 GROUP B AHOLA Eero 99-01-15 FINLAND 19.611  Q

5 GROUP B MOUDANI-LIKIBI Fred 99-10-05 FRANCE 18.962  q

6 GROUP B SAMUSEU Mikhail 00-04-25 BELARUS 18.643  q

7 GROUP A MOLL Valentin 99-01-01 GERMANY 18.574  q

8 GROUP A ZDRAVKOVIĆ Bogdan 99-01-01 SERBIA 18.565  q

9 GROUP A HÉŽA Jakub 00-05-23 CZECH REPUBLIC 18.086  q

10 GROUP B KIMADZE Badri 99-01-01 GEORGIA 17.594  q

11 GROUP B PROIETTI Andrea 99-08-13 ITALY 17.455  q

12 GROUP A PACE Alessandro 99-07-13 ITALY 17.417  q

13 GROUP A BARAN Adrián 99-12-14 SLOVAKIA 17.218  

14 GROUP A REUX Tom 99-02-24 FRANCE 17.179  

15 GROUP B KOVÁCS László 00-01-01 HUNGARY 17.066  

16 GROUP B FOREJT Michal 00-07-13 CZECH REPUBLIC 17.027  

17 GROUP B WARSZAWSKI Kornel 00-11-01 POLAND 16.898  

18 GROUP A KETILADZE Giorgi 99-11-15 GEORGIA 16.7310  

19 GROUP B SOFTIC Alen 99-10-30 KOSOVO 15.359  PB

  NOTE

 Q -Qualify by time q -Qualify by place  PB -Personal Best

Weather conditions:

Humidity: 55 %temp: 25°C Conditions: sunny
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

1st European Athletics Youth Championships
TBILISI (GEO), 14-17 July 2016

5000 m RW Girls

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Country ResultRT

KALMYKOVA Tatyana RUS Ostrava 07-07-12EUROPEAN BEST 20:28.05

Final Start: 16-07-14   09:35:30

1 46 BEKMEZ Meryem 00-07-31 22:50.229 EL PBTURKEY

2 51 TEKDAL Ayşe 99-03-04 22:58.1710  PBTURKEY

3 43 PEÑA Marina 99-03-19 23:05.907  SPAIN

4 16 LEWIS WARD Sophie 99-07-04 23:37.553  PBGREAT BRITAIN

5 14 RICHTER Julia 99-07-18 23:50.7913  PBGERMANY

6 36 REIS Inês 99-07-17 23:58.558  PBPORTUGAL

7 17 FILTISÁKOU Kiriakí 00-01-01 24:21.5711  GREECE

8 37 BOTEZ Andra Elena 00-01-01 24:35.8015  ROMANIA

9 28 MIRABELLO Angelica 99-06-22 24:40.396  ITALY

10 24 OCONNOR Orla 00-04-06 24:57.3317  IRELAND

11 29 KAVALIAUSKAITE Austeja 00-05-22 25:01.2614  LITHUANIA

12 32 DRYGALSKA Zuzanna 99-04-27 25:08.314  POLAND

13 27 MASTRONICOLA Alessia 00-11-15 25:11.195  ITALY

14 41 CHAMOSA Antia 99-07-10 25:31.201  SPAIN

15 23 OCONNOR Niamh 00-02-19 25:34.6116  IRELAND

16 40 HAČUNDOVÁ Ema 99-05-03 25:56.0118  PBSLOVAKIA

17 20 DIMANOPULOSZ Daphne 99-08-13 26:21.1512  HUNGARY

18 MÍTSOU Anastasía 99-01-01 DNF2  GREECE

1000m 51 4:37.10

Intermediate

2000m 51 9:14.27

3000m 46 13:48.83

4000m 46 18:22.58

TEKDAL Ayşe

TEKDAL Ayşe

BEKMEZ Meryem

BEKMEZ Meryem

  NOTE

DNF -Did Not FinishEL PB -European Leader  PB -Personal Best

Weather conditions:

Humidity: 55 %temp: 25°C Conditions: sunny
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

1st European Athletics Youth Championships
TBILISI (GEO), 14-17 July 2016

100 m Boys

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Country ResultRT

NELSON Alex GBR Mannheim 05-06-18EUROPEAN BEST 10.31

LEWIS-FRANCIS Mark GBR Neubrandenburg 99-08-21EUROPEAN BEST 10.31

SMOSARSKI Dominik POL Warszawa 16-06-19EUROPEAN LEADER 10.50(0.2)

Heat 1/5 Wind:-0.1 m/s Start: 16-07-14   10:21:09

1 241 SCHULTE Marvin 99-01-01 10.698 PB QGERMANY 0.178

2 384 BØE Filip 00-08-30 10.853 PB QNORWAY 0.204

3 206 TUOMILEHTO Lauri 99-01-11 10.885 QFINLAND 0.143

4 502 GOMEZ Jesus 99-01-01 10.911 QSPAIN 0.194

5 295 PISCH Milán 99-04-07 11.104 qHUNGARY 0.160

6 361 OSMANAJ Leart 00-09-26 11.147  KOSOVO 0.200

7 549 TSCHUDI Marc 99-01-14 11.236  SWITZERLAND 0.161

8 109 CHUKWUMA Nmandi 99-02-06 11.402  AUSTRIA 0.161

Heat 2/5 Wind:+0.1 m/s Start: 16-07-14   10:26:18

1 528 LARSSON Henrik 99-01-01 10.731 QSWEDEN 0.147

2 165 HAMPL Stepan 99-10-11 10.903 QCZECH REPUBLIC 0.168

3 181 ANDERSSON Peter 99-01-01 10.946 QDENMARK 0.184

4 148 IVANOV Antonio 99-05-27 10.962 QBULGARIA 0.133

5 375 TOLEIKIS Laurynas 99-03-01 11.004 qLITHUANIA 0.152

6 464 STOJANOVIĆ Ognjen 99-01-01 11.157  SERBIA 0.168

7 445 NASTASACHE Andrei Alexandru 99-07-28 11.155  ROMANIA 0.142

8 558 GÜNAYDıN Uğur Aziz 00-12-14 11.348  TURKEY 0.225

Heat 3/5 Wind:-0.2 m/s Start: 16-07-14   10:31:05

1 246 SKUPIN-ALFA Milo 99-07-02 10.584 PB QGERMANY 0.186

2 419 SZTEJKOWSKI Damian 99-10-03 10.826 QPOLAND 0.155

3 591 SAVENKO Oleksandr 00-09-07 10.832 PB QUKRAINE 0.178

4 335 CEGLIE Fabrizio 99-02-18 11.055 QITALY 0.173

5 490 SKOK Aljoša 00-01-01 11.131  SLOVENIA 0.182

6 471 OPAVSKÝ Matúš 99-07-11 11.277  SLOVAKIA 0.178

7 108 ASARE Isaac 00-01-01 11.273  AUSTRIA 0.182

Heat 4/5 Wind:+0.7 m/s Start: 16-07-14   10:37:48

1 506 LÓPEZ Sergio 99-05-07 10.812 QSPAIN 0.146

2 203 PUROLA Samuel 00-05-19 10.828 QFINLAND 0.156

3 561 KASAP Ahmet 99-06-22 10.907 PB QTURKEY 0.196

4 529 NYABAKO Michael 99-01-01 10.943 SB QSWEDEN 0.193

5 184 LARSEN Tobias G. 00-01-01 10.964 qDENMARK 0.184

6 179 VÁCHA Jan 99-03-23 11.096 qCZECH REPUBLIC 0.204

7 380 PAVIA Michak 99-10-06 11.381  MALTA 0.183

144 ATANASOV Lyubomir 99-01-01 DNF5  BULGARIA 0.192

Heat 5/5 Wind:-1.7 m/s Start: 16-07-14   10:43:03

1 309 MCDONALD David 99-01-28 10.941 QIRELAND 0.170

2 348 PAISSAN Lorenzo 00-11-24 11.044 QITALY 0.147
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3 583 MAKUKH Vasyl 00-01-14 11.087 QUKRAINE 0.184

4 158 PENEZIĆ Bruno 99-08-29 11.125 QCROATIA 0.177

5 457 DJUROVIĆ Vasilije 99-01-01 11.166  SERBIA 0.147

6 481 KOPAČ Žiga 99-12-05 11.192  SLOVENIA 0.150

7 536 GABUTTI Simone 99-04-05 11.213  SWITZERLAND 0.173
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Qualification: first 4 of each heat(Q)plus 4  fastest losers (q) qualified

SUMMARY

Place Heat/Place Athlete Birth Country Result

1 Heat 3 SKUPIN-ALFA Milo 99-07-02 GERMANY 10.581 PB Q

2 Heat 1 SCHULTE Marvin 99-01-01 GERMANY 10.691 PB Q

3 Heat 2 LARSSON Henrik 99-01-01 SWEDEN 10.731 Q

4 Heat 4 LÓPEZ Sergio 99-05-07 SPAIN 10.811 Q

5 Heat 3 SZTEJKOWSKI Damian 99-10-03 POLAND 10.82(818)2 Q

6 Heat 4 PUROLA Samuel 00-05-19 FINLAND 10.82(819)2 Q

7 Heat 3 SAVENKO Oleksandr 00-09-07 UKRAINE 10.833 PB Q

8 Heat 1 BØE Filip 00-08-30 NORWAY 10.852 PB Q

9 Heat 1 TUOMILEHTO Lauri 99-01-11 FINLAND 10.883 Q

10 Heat 4 KASAP Ahmet 99-06-22 TURKEY 10.90(894)3 PB Q

10 Heat 2 HAMPL Stepan 99-10-11 CZECH REPUBLIC 10.90(894)2 Q

12 Heat 1 GOMEZ Jesus 99-01-01 SPAIN 10.914 Q

13 Heat 5 MCDONALD David 99-01-28 IRELAND 10.941 Q

14 Heat 2 ANDERSSON Peter 99-01-01 DENMARK 10.94(932)3 Q

15 Heat 4 NYABAKO Michael 99-01-01 SWEDEN 10.94(933)4 SB Q

16 Heat 2 IVANOV Antonio 99-05-27 BULGARIA 10.96(959)4 Q

16 Heat 4 LARSEN Tobias G. 00-01-01 DENMARK 10.96(959)5 q

18 Heat 2 TOLEIKIS Laurynas 99-03-01 LITHUANIA 11.005 q

19 Heat 5 PAISSAN Lorenzo 00-11-24 ITALY 11.042 Q

20 Heat 3 CEGLIE Fabrizio 99-02-18 ITALY 11.054 Q

21 Heat 5 MAKUKH Vasyl 00-01-14 UKRAINE 11.083 Q

22 Heat 4 VÁCHA Jan 99-03-23 CZECH REPUBLIC 11.096 q

23 Heat 1 PISCH Milán 99-04-07 HUNGARY 11.105 q

24 Heat 5 PENEZIĆ Bruno 99-08-29 CROATIA 11.124 Q

25 Heat 3 SKOK Aljoša 00-01-01 SLOVENIA 11.135  

26 Heat 1 OSMANAJ Leart 00-09-26 KOSOVO 11.146  

27 Heat 2 STOJANOVIĆ Ognjen 99-01-01 SERBIA 11.15(142)6  

28 Heat 2 NASTASACHE Andrei Alexandru 99-07-28 ROMANIA 11.15(148)7  

29 Heat 5 DJUROVIĆ Vasilije 99-01-01 SERBIA 11.165  

30 Heat 5 KOPAČ Žiga 99-12-05 SLOVENIA 11.196  

31 Heat 5 GABUTTI Simone 99-04-05 SWITZERLAND 11.217  

32 Heat 1 TSCHUDI Marc 99-01-14 SWITZERLAND 11.237  

33 Heat 3 OPAVSKÝ Matúš 99-07-11 SLOVAKIA 11.27(261)6  

34 Heat 3 ASARE Isaac 00-01-01 AUSTRIA 11.27(266)7  

35 Heat 2 GÜNAYDıN Uğur Aziz 00-12-14 TURKEY 11.348  

36 Heat 4 PAVIA Michak 99-10-06 MALTA 11.387  

37 Heat 1 CHUKWUMA Nmandi 99-02-06 AUSTRIA 11.408  

Heat 4 ATANASOV Lyubomir 99-01-01 BULGARIA DNFDNF  

  NOTE

Q -Qualify by placeq -Qualify by time DNF -Did Not Finish

Weather conditions:

Humidity: 55 %temp: 26°C Conditions: sunny
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

1st European Athletics Youth Championships
TBILISI (GEO), 14-17 July 2016

100 m Girls

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Country ResultRT

WILLIAMS Jodie GBR Bedford 10-05-31EUROPEAN BEST 11.24

KWADWO Keshia GER Mannheim 16-06-25EUROPEAN LEADER 11.48(1)

Heat 1/5 Wind:+3.1 m/s Start: 16-07-14   11:01:13

1 301 AKPE-MOSES Gina 99-02-25 11.723 QIRELAND 0.198

2 229 DÖNICKE Viktoria 99-01-01 11.832 QGERMANY 0.139

3 390 HILTON Live Haugstad 99-12-09 11.906 QNORWAY 0.141

4 106 CHILOYAN Gayane 00-09-27 11.985 QARMENIA 0.166

5 590 RATNIKOVA Viktoriya 99-05-15 12.148 qUKRAINE 0.169

6 425 CARLOS Joana 99-03-25 12.177 qPORTUGAL 0.174

7 223 HALILI Ajshe 00-01-01 13.194  FYR MACEDONIA 0.304

Heat 2/5 Wind:+1.4 m/s Start: 16-07-14   11:05:35

1 233 KWADWO Keshia 99-10-07 11.785 QGERMANY 0.139

2 555 AY Mizgin 00-01-01 11.907 QTURKEY 0.217

3 314 NEVILLE Ciara 99-10-14 12.036 QIRELAND 0.120

4 545 REINLE Cynthia 00-01-01 12.073 QSWITZERLAND 0.143

5 111 LINDNER Magdalena 00-01-01 12.348  AUSTRIA 0.268

6 194 FRANCIS Sara 00-11-22 12.374  FINLAND 0.151

7 454 GUIDI Rebecca 99-10-12 12.972  PBSAN MARINO 0.224

Heat 3/5 Wind:+1.5 m/s Start: 16-07-14   11:11:05

1 210 DE LA TAILLE Eloise 99-11-05 12.122 QFRANCE 0.179

2 409 KOTWIŁA Martyna 99-01-13 12.205 QPOLAND 0.225

3 343 MAESTRINI Camilla 99-05-19 12.256 QITALY 0.231

4 470 MOČÁRYOVÁ Petra 99-06-14 12.467 QSLOVAKIA 0.148

5 367 ANDRIUKAITYTE Akvile 00-09-03 12.468  LITHUANIA 0.205

6 189 ILVES Johanna 99-05-01 12.634  ESTONIA 0.190

Heat 4/5 Wind:+2.3 m/s Start: 16-07-14   11:18:56

1 538 GOLL Judith 99-01-19 11.643 QSWITZERLAND 0.335

2 393 MEINSETH Ingvild 99-03-31 11.685 QNORWAY 0.157

3 378 VAN DER WEKEN Patrizia 99-11-21 11.857 QLUXEMBOURG 0.226

4 325 KADMON Gal 00-04-18 11.956 QISRAEL 0.173

5 486 OBAL Iza 00-07-25 12.042 qSLOVENIA 0.160

6 467 GARČÁROVÁ Patrícia 99-09-13 12.414 YC 162.5 (a)SLOVAKIA 0.277

Heat 5/5 Wind:+0.8 m/s Start: 16-07-14   11:23:22

1 339 DOSSO Zaynab 99-12-09 11.792 QITALY 0.183

2 403 ADAMEK Klaudia 99-03-22 11.936 QPOLAND 0.181

3 434 BABOI Marina Andreea 99-04-06 12.025 QROMANIA 0.158

4 653 ŠČANČAR Tami 00-09-03 12.167 QSLOVENIA 0.187

5 287 FURULYÁS Lili 00-06-01 12.228 qHUNGARY 0.156

6 160 ROUSOU Despina 99-04-02 12.454  CYPRUS 0.188

7 382 GASTAUD Marie Charlotte 99-11-30 13.643  PBMONACO 0.350
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Qualification: first 4 of each heat(Q)plus 4  fastest losers (q) qualified

SUMMARY

Place Heat/Place Athlete Birth Country Result

1 Heat 4 GOLL Judith 99-01-19 SWITZERLAND 11.641 Q

2 Heat 4 MEINSETH Ingvild 99-03-31 NORWAY 11.682 Q

3 Heat 1 AKPE-MOSES Gina 99-02-25 IRELAND 11.721 Q

4 Heat 2 KWADWO Keshia 99-10-07 GERMANY 11.781 Q

5 Heat 5 DOSSO Zaynab 99-12-09 ITALY 11.791 Q

6 Heat 1 DÖNICKE Viktoria 99-01-01 GERMANY 11.832 Q

7 Heat 4 VAN DER WEKEN Patrizia 99-11-21 LUXEMBOURG 11.853 Q

8 Heat 2 AY Mizgin 00-01-01 TURKEY 11.90(892)2 Q

9 Heat 1 HILTON Live Haugstad 99-12-09 NORWAY 11.90(899)3 Q

10 Heat 5 ADAMEK Klaudia 99-03-22 POLAND 11.932 Q

11 Heat 4 KADMON Gal 00-04-18 ISRAEL 11.954 Q

12 Heat 1 CHILOYAN Gayane 00-09-27 ARMENIA 11.984 Q

13 Heat 5 BABOI Marina Andreea 99-04-06 ROMANIA 12.023 Q

14 Heat 2 NEVILLE Ciara 99-10-14 IRELAND 12.033 Q

15 Heat 4 OBAL Iza 00-07-25 SLOVENIA 12.045 q

16 Heat 2 REINLE Cynthia 00-01-01 SWITZERLAND 12.074 Q

17 Heat 3 DE LA TAILLE Eloise 99-11-05 FRANCE 12.121 Q

18 Heat 1 RATNIKOVA Viktoriya 99-05-15 UKRAINE 12.145 q

19 Heat 5 ŠČANČAR Tami 00-09-03 SLOVENIA 12.164 Q

20 Heat 1 CARLOS Joana 99-03-25 PORTUGAL 12.176 q

21 Heat 3 KOTWIŁA Martyna 99-01-13 POLAND 12.202 Q

22 Heat 5 FURULYÁS Lili 00-06-01 HUNGARY 12.225 q

23 Heat 3 MAESTRINI Camilla 99-05-19 ITALY 12.253 Q

24 Heat 2 LINDNER Magdalena 00-01-01 AUSTRIA 12.345  

25 Heat 2 FRANCIS Sara 00-11-22 FINLAND 12.376  

26 Heat 4 GARČÁROVÁ Patrícia 99-09-13 SLOVAKIA 12.416 YC 162.5 (a)

27 Heat 5 ROUSOU Despina 99-04-02 CYPRUS 12.456  

28 Heat 3 MOČÁRYOVÁ Petra 99-06-14 SLOVAKIA 12.46(451)4 Q

29 Heat 3 ANDRIUKAITYTE Akvile 00-09-03 LITHUANIA 12.46(457)5  

30 Heat 3 ILVES Johanna 99-05-01 ESTONIA 12.636  

31 Heat 2 GUIDI Rebecca 99-10-12 SAN MARINO 12.977  PB

32 Heat 1 HALILI Ajshe 00-01-01 FYR MACEDONIA 13.197  

33 Heat 5 GASTAUD Marie Charlotte 99-11-30 MONACO 13.647  PB

  NOTE

Q -Qualify by placeq -Qualify by time  PB -Personal Best

Weather conditions:

Humidity: 50 %temp: 26°C Conditions: sunny
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

1st European Athletics Youth Championships
TBILISI (GEO), 14-17 July 2016

400 m Girls

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Country ResultRT

BREUER Grit GDR Neubrandenburg 89-07-22EUROPEAN BEST 50.48

MIKLOS Andrea ROU Pitesti 16-06-04EUROPEAN LEADER 53.60

Heat 1/4 Start: 16-07-14   11:41:30

1 413 ŁOZOWSKA Karolina 99-05-28 55.987 QPOLAND 0.246

2 550 VANCARDO Veronica 00-09-26 56.108 QSWITZERLAND 0.204

3 374 SAVKO Karolina 00-01-01 56.424 PB QLITHUANIA 0.276

4 365 ROSHOFA Patricija Karlina 99-01-19 56.685 qLATVIA 0.332

5 487 OCVIRK Tija 00-09-12 57.462  SLOVENIA 0.182

6 188 ALJAS Piibe Kirje 00-03-16 58.036  ESTONIA 0.318

7 463 SEKULIĆ Katarina 00-03-06 58.263  SERBIA 0.267

Heat 2/4 Start: 16-07-14   11:47:46

1 444 MIKLOS Andrea 99-04-17 54.883 QROMANIA 0.246

2 356 TISO Letizia 00-06-01 56.146 QITALY 0.353

3 414 OSIECKA Małgorzata 00-10-25 56.502 PB QPOLAND 0.197

4 494 ŽELEZNIK Tjaša 99-08-19 56.904 PB qSLOVENIA 0.192

5 473 ZAPLETALOVÁ Emma 00-03-24 58.568  SLOVAKIA 0.319

6 579 KAYSEN Tetyana 00-12-25 60.967  UKRAINE 0.572

7 104 SAIZ Laura 99-06-13 61.575  PBANDORRA 0.301

Heat 3/4 Start: 16-07-14   11:53:08

1 136 LASSER Elise 00-01-01 55.997 QBELGIUM 0.276

2 300 STEINSDÓTTIR Thórdís Eva 00-12-02 56.012 QICELAND 0.263

3 593 VDOVYCHENKO Darya 99-02-24 56.563 QUKRAINE 0.367

4 399 TVEIT June Sæbøe 99-04-14 56.785 qNORWAY 0.360

5 166 HOLUBÁŘOVÁ Věra 00-04-06 57.018  CZECH REPUBLIC 0.285

6 290 KIRÁLY Adél 00-02-03 57.076  HUNGARY 0.241

7 452 BERTI Beatrice 99-06-12 60.564  SAN MARINO 0.261

Heat 4/4 Start: 16-07-14   11:58:27

1 389 ERIKSEN Josefine Tomine 00-08-17 56.586 QNORWAY 0.214

2 202 NIIRANEN Aleksandra 99-07-31 56.613 QFINLAND 0.239

3 519 SANTIDRIAN Eva 00-01-25 56.827 QSPAIN 0.315

4 336 COIRO Eloisa 00-01-12 56.938 qITALY 0.470

5 153 BURA Marissa 00-06-06 57.295  CROATIA 0.236

6 176 SKLENSKÁ Edita 99-02-04 57.444  CZECH REPUBLIC 0.387

Page 1 of 2

TBILISI 2016 Timing, Distance Measurement & Results Service by DomTel-Sport Poland

DNS-Did Not Start, DNF-Did Not Finish, DQ-Disqualified, PB-Personal Best, SB-Season Best

Print: 16-07-14 13:19:21INTERNET Service: www.european-athletics.org



Qualification: first 3 of each heat(Q)plus 4  fastest losers (q) qualified

SUMMARY

Place Heat/Place Athlete Birth Country Result

1 Heat 2 MIKLOS Andrea 99-04-17 ROMANIA 54.881 Q

2 Heat 1 ŁOZOWSKA Karolina 99-05-28 POLAND 55.981 Q

3 Heat 3 LASSER Elise 00-01-01 BELGIUM 55.991 Q

4 Heat 3 STEINSDÓTTIR Thórdís Eva 00-12-02 ICELAND 56.012 Q

5 Heat 1 VANCARDO Veronica 00-09-26 SWITZERLAND 56.102 Q

6 Heat 2 TISO Letizia 00-06-01 ITALY 56.142 Q

7 Heat 1 SAVKO Karolina 00-01-01 LITHUANIA 56.423 PB Q

8 Heat 2 OSIECKA Małgorzata 00-10-25 POLAND 56.503 PB Q

9 Heat 3 VDOVYCHENKO Darya 99-02-24 UKRAINE 56.563 Q

10 Heat 4 ERIKSEN Josefine Tomine 00-08-17 NORWAY 56.581 Q

11 Heat 4 NIIRANEN Aleksandra 99-07-31 FINLAND 56.612 Q

12 Heat 1 ROSHOFA Patricija Karlina 99-01-19 LATVIA 56.684 q

13 Heat 3 TVEIT June Sæbøe 99-04-14 NORWAY 56.784 q

14 Heat 4 SANTIDRIAN Eva 00-01-25 SPAIN 56.823 Q

15 Heat 2 ŽELEZNIK Tjaša 99-08-19 SLOVENIA 56.904 PB q

16 Heat 4 COIRO Eloisa 00-01-12 ITALY 56.934 q

17 Heat 3 HOLUBÁŘOVÁ Věra 00-04-06 CZECH REPUBLIC 57.015  

18 Heat 3 KIRÁLY Adél 00-02-03 HUNGARY 57.076  

19 Heat 4 BURA Marissa 00-06-06 CROATIA 57.295  

20 Heat 4 SKLENSKÁ Edita 99-02-04 CZECH REPUBLIC 57.446  

21 Heat 1 OCVIRK Tija 00-09-12 SLOVENIA 57.465  

22 Heat 1 ALJAS Piibe Kirje 00-03-16 ESTONIA 58.036  

23 Heat 1 SEKULIĆ Katarina 00-03-06 SERBIA 58.267  

24 Heat 2 ZAPLETALOVÁ Emma 00-03-24 SLOVAKIA 58.565  

25 Heat 3 BERTI Beatrice 99-06-12 SAN MARINO 60.567  

26 Heat 2 KAYSEN Tetyana 00-12-25 UKRAINE 60.966  

27 Heat 2 SAIZ Laura 99-06-13 ANDORRA 61.577  PB

  NOTE

Q -Qualify by placeq -Qualify by time  PB -Personal Best

Weather conditions:

Humidity: 50 %temp: 26°C Conditions: sunny
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

1st European Athletics Youth Championships
TBILISI (GEO), 14-17 July 2016

Long Jump Boys
MOORE Jonathan GBR Dôle 01-07-29EUROPEAN BEST 7.98

MANTZOUROYIÁNNIS Pa GRE Tríkala 16-06-26EUROPEAN LEADER 7.66(0.6)

Place Bib Athlete Birth Country Result

GROUP A
Start:  16-07-14  18:00:00

End: 16-07-14  18:50:00

1 859 BIYA Jarod 00-01-01  7.37 PB QSWITZERLAND

2 780 MANTZOUROYIÁNNIS Panayiótis 99-08-25  7.23 QGREECE

3 800 MARASCO Alessandro 00-07-31  7.16 qITALY

4 846 CARRASCAL Eneko 99-03-11  7.11 qSPAIN

5 716 OBASUYI Michael 99-12-08  7.03 qBELGIUM

6 707 BULAKHAU Uladzislau 99-01-23  6.92 qBELARUS

7 818 GĄBKA Bartosz 99-05-27  6.89 qPOLAND

8 878 KOPYTKO Anton 99-08-18  6.78  UKRAINE

9 790 SALAMON András 00-04-26  6.72  HUNGARY

10 868 OCAK Hüseyin 99-09-02  6.66  TURKEY

11 753 BADRIDZE Roman 99-01-01  6.65  GEORGIA

12 706 TALIBOV Fuzuli 00-03-19  6.34  AZERBAIJAN

I II III

7.37BIYA Jarod
+1.2
7.23MANTZOUROYIÁNNIS Panayió
-0.0
7.16 7.06 xMARASCO Alessandro
+0.5 -0.6 -0.0
7.11 6.88 6.83CARRASCAL Eneko
+1.9 +0.6 -1.1
7.00 7.03 6.97OBASUYI Michael
-0.0 +1.7 -2.5
6.51 6.77 6.92BULAKHAU Uladzislau
-1.8 -0.9 -1.9
6.72 6.89 6.87GĄBKA Bartosz
-1.5 -1.8 -1.3
6.78 6.49 6.46KOPYTKO Anton
-1.7 -1.9 -2.0
6.35 6.72 6.58SALAMON András
-0.0 -1.2 -1.3

x x 6.66OCAK Hüseyin
-2.0 -1.6 +0.6

x 6.51 6.65BADRIDZE Roman
-1.0 -2.1 -1.7
6.01 6.21 6.34TALIBOV Fuzuli
-0.6 -2.1 -1.0

GROUP B
Start:  16-07-14  18:00:01

End: 16-07-14  18:50:00

1 745 HODEBAR Enzo 99-05-17  7.31 QFRANCE

2 734 RUBENKOV Vitali 99-12-08  7.15 PB qESTONIA

3 787 LEVELEKI Bence 00-07-27  7.06 qHUNGARY

4 729 STRÁSKÝ Vilém 99-03-07  7.05 qCZECH REPUBLIC

5 829 SITOIANU Bogdan Ioan 99-01-28  6.91 qROMANIA

6 817 DZIDA Paweł 99-04-13  6.88  POLAND

7 863 KOUASSI Carlos 99-12-15  6.76  SWITZERLAND

8 465 BENDA Jakub 00-07-14  6.75  SLOVAKIA

9 805 RIGAMONTI Denis 99-11-15  6.73  ITALY
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10 721 SIVKOV Ilia 99-03-24  6.57  BULGARIA

11 723 ČEKO Marko 00-03-08  6.46  CROATIA

12 867 AKıN Burak 99-01-01  5.07  TURKEY

I II III

7.31HODEBAR Enzo
-1.6
7.15 6.90 -RUBENKOV Vitali
+2.0 +1.3 -0.0
6.70 x 7.06LEVELEKI Bence
-1.5 -2.2 -0.9
6.62 6.89 7.05STRÁSKÝ Vilém
-1.5 -1.1 -2.0
6.47 6.83 6.91SITOIANU Bogdan Ioan
-1.4 -1.2 -2.0
6.88 x xDZIDA Paweł
-2.0 -1.5 -1.7
6.76 6.70 xKOUASSI Carlos
-1.5 -1.1 -0.5
6.75 6.70 6.33BENDA Jakub
+4.0 +0.5 -1.5
6.44 6.73 xRIGAMONTI Denis
-1.4 -2.2 -0.8
6.57 x 6.25SIVKOV Ilia
+0.5 +2.8 -1.1

x 6.46 xČEKO Marko
+2.0 -3.4 -0.7
4.52 5.07 4.80AKıN Burak
-0.0 -1.1 -1.5
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Qualifying Per for at least 12 Best Performers: 7.20

SUMMARY

Place Heat/Place Athlete Birth Country Result

1 GROUP A BIYA Jarod 00-01-01 SWITZERLAND  7.371 PB Q

2 GROUP B HODEBAR Enzo 99-05-17 FRANCE  7.311 Q

3 GROUP A MANTZOUROYIÁNNIS Panayiótis 99-08-25 GREECE  7.232 Q

4 GROUP A MARASCO Alessandro 00-07-31 ITALY  7.163 q

5 GROUP B RUBENKOV Vitali 99-12-08 ESTONIA  7.152 PB q

6 GROUP A CARRASCAL Eneko 99-03-11 SPAIN  7.114 q

7 GROUP B LEVELEKI Bence 00-07-27 HUNGARY  7.063 q

8 GROUP B STRÁSKÝ Vilém 99-03-07 CZECH REPUBLIC  7.054 q

9 GROUP A OBASUYI Michael 99-12-08 BELGIUM  7.035 q

10 GROUP A BULAKHAU Uladzislau 99-01-23 BELARUS  6.926 q

11 GROUP B SITOIANU Bogdan Ioan 99-01-28 ROMANIA  6.915 q

12 GROUP A GĄBKA Bartosz 99-05-27 POLAND  6.897 q

13 GROUP B DZIDA Paweł 99-04-13 POLAND  6.886  

14 GROUP A KOPYTKO Anton 99-08-18 UKRAINE  6.788  

15 GROUP B KOUASSI Carlos 99-12-15 SWITZERLAND  6.767  

16 GROUP B BENDA Jakub 00-07-14 SLOVAKIA  6.758  

17 GROUP B RIGAMONTI Denis 99-11-15 ITALY  6.739  

18 GROUP A SALAMON András 00-04-26 HUNGARY  6.729  

19 GROUP A OCAK Hüseyin 99-09-02 TURKEY  6.6610  

20 GROUP A BADRIDZE Roman 99-01-01 GEORGIA  6.6511  

21 GROUP B SIVKOV Ilia 99-03-24 BULGARIA  6.5710  

22 GROUP B ČEKO Marko 00-03-08 CROATIA  6.4611  

23 GROUP A TALIBOV Fuzuli 00-03-19 AZERBAIJAN  6.3412  

24 GROUP B AKıN Burak 99-01-01 TURKEY  5.0712  

  NOTE

Q -Qualify by placeq -Qualify by result

Weather conditions:

Humidity: 35 %temp: 30°C Conditions: sunny
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

1st European Athletics Youth Championships

TBILISI (GEO), 14-17 July 2016

100 m Girls

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Country ResultRT

WILLIAMS Jodie GBR Bedford 10-05-31EUROPEAN BEST 11.24

KWADWO Keshia GER Mannheim 16-06-25EUROPEAN LEADER 11.48(1)

SEMIFINAL-1 Wind:+1.2 m/s Start: 16-07-14   18:39:18

1 301 AKPE-MOSES Gina 99-02-25 11.675  PB  QIRELAND 0.188

2 378 VAN DER WEKEN Patrizia 99-11-21 11.886  PB  QLUXEMBOURG 0.222

3 229 DÖNICKE Viktoria 99-01-01 11.904  GERMANY 0.171

4 434 BABOI Marina Andreea 99-04-06 11.967  ROMANIA 0.168

5 390 HILTON Live Haugstad 99-12-09 12.073  SBNORWAY 0.140

6 287 FURULYÁS Lili 00-06-01 12.081  HUNGARY 0.162

7 653 ŠČANČAR Tami 00-09-03 12.092  =PBSLOVENIA 0.196

8 545 REINLE Cynthia 00-01-01 12.118  SWITZERLAND 0.167

SEMIFINAL-2 Wind:+1.2 m/s Start: 16-07-14   18:47:54

1 393 MEINSETH Ingvild 99-03-31 11.795  QNORWAY 0.140

2 403 ADAMEK Klaudia 99-03-22 11.793  QPOLAND 0.156

3 538 GOLL Judith 99-01-19 11.854  qSWITZERLAND 0.451

4 210 DE LA TAILLE Eloise 99-11-05 11.956  FRANCE 0.194

5 343 MAESTRINI Camilla 99-05-19 12.058  ITALY 0.256

6 470 MOČÁRYOVÁ Petra 99-06-14 12.271  SLOVAKIA 0.137

106 CHILOYAN Gayane 00-09-27 DQ7 162p7ARMENIA

425 CARLOS Joana 99-03-25 DNS2  PORTUGAL

SEMIFINAL-3 Wind:+0.8 m/s Start: 16-07-14   18:51:46

1 233 KWADWO Keshia 99-10-07 11.693  QGERMANY 0.141

2 339 DOSSO Zaynab 99-12-09 11.776  QITALY 0.168

3 555 AY Mizgin 00-01-01 11.824  =PB  qTURKEY 0.302

4 409 KOTWIŁA Martyna 99-01-13 12.005  POLAND 0.182

4 325 KADMON Gal 00-04-18 12.008  ISRAEL 0.182

6 314 NEVILLE Ciara 99-10-14 12.027  IRELAND 0.132

7 486 OBAL Iza 00-07-25 12.111  =PBSLOVENIA 0.146

8 590 RATNIKOVA Viktoriya 99-05-15 12.242  UKRAINE 0.164
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Qualification: first 2 of each heat(Q)plus 2  fastest losers (q) qualified

SUMMARY

Place Heat/Place Athlete Birth Country Result

1 SEMIFINAL AKPE-MOSES Gina 99-02-25 IRELAND 11.671  PB  Q

2 SEMIFINAL KWADWO Keshia 99-10-07 GERMANY 11.691  Q

3 SEMIFINAL DOSSO Zaynab 99-12-09 ITALY 11.772  Q

4 SEMIFINAL MEINSETH Ingvild 99-03-31 NORWAY 11.79(781)1  Q

5 SEMIFINAL ADAMEK Klaudia 99-03-22 POLAND 11.79(788)2  Q

6 SEMIFINAL AY Mizgin 00-01-01 TURKEY 11.823  =PB  q

7 SEMIFINAL GOLL Judith 99-01-19 SWITZERLAND 11.853  q

8 SEMIFINAL VAN DER WEKEN Patrizia 99-11-21 LUXEMBOURG 11.882  PB  Q

9 SEMIFINAL DÖNICKE Viktoria 99-01-01 GERMANY 11.903  

10 SEMIFINAL DE LA TAILLE Eloise 99-11-05 FRANCE 11.954  

11 SEMIFINAL BABOI Marina Andreea 99-04-06 ROMANIA 11.964  

12 SEMIFINAL KOTWIŁA Martyna 99-01-13 POLAND 12.00(994)4  

12 SEMIFINAL KADMON Gal 00-04-18 ISRAEL 12.00(994)4  

14 SEMIFINAL NEVILLE Ciara 99-10-14 IRELAND 12.026  

15 SEMIFINAL MAESTRINI Camilla 99-05-19 ITALY 12.055  

16 SEMIFINAL HILTON Live Haugstad 99-12-09 NORWAY 12.075  SB

17 SEMIFINAL FURULYÁS Lili 00-06-01 HUNGARY 12.086  

18 SEMIFINAL ŠČANČAR Tami 00-09-03 SLOVENIA 12.097  =PB

19 SEMIFINAL REINLE Cynthia 00-01-01 SWITZERLAND 12.11(106)8  

20 SEMIFINAL OBAL Iza 00-07-25 SLOVENIA 12.11(108)7  =PB

21 SEMIFINAL RATNIKOVA Viktoriya 99-05-15 UKRAINE 12.248  

22 SEMIFINAL MOČÁRYOVÁ Petra 99-06-14 SLOVAKIA 12.276  

SEMIFINAL CHILOYAN Gayane 00-09-27 ARMENIA DQDQ 162p7

SEMIFINAL CARLOS Joana 99-03-25 PORTUGAL DNSDNS  

  NOTE

DNS -Did Not Start162p7 -IAAF 162p7 (False start)  q -Qualify by place SB -Season Best

 Q -Qualify by time

Weather conditions:

Humidity: 30 %temp: 30°C Conditions: sunny
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

1st European Athletics Youth Championships
TBILISI (GEO), 14-17 July 2016

800 m Girls

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Country ResultRT

MOORE Charlotte GBR Manchester 02-07-29EUROPEAN BEST 1:59.75

ZENONI Marta ITA Bellinzona 16-06-06EUROPEAN LEADER 2:01.91

Heat 1/4 Start: 16-07-14   17:28:43

1 256 BOFFEY Isabelle 00-04-13 2:14.587 QGREAT BRITAIN

2 239 SCHÖNHERR Alina 00-01-01 2:14.631 QGERMANY

3 326 URBACH Sivan 00-02-04 2:14.776 QISRAEL

4 408 KORBUT Milena 00-08-08 2:15.558  POLAND

5 498 CASARES Laura 00-01-27 2:15.993  SPAIN

6 459 IVAČKOVIĆ Sara 99-04-03 2:16.712  SERBIA

7 368 GALVDYTE Gabija 00-01-17 2:19.394  LITHUANIA

400m 239 1:09.01

Intermediate

SCHÖNHERR Alina

Heat 2/4 Start: 16-07-14   17:35:26

1 257 BURT Anna 00-12-07 2:13.604 QGREAT BRITAIN

2 185 MØRCK Mia Helene 99-11-16 2:14.477 QDENMARK

3 431 RODRIGUES Beatriz 99-04-22 2:14.516 QPORTUGAL

4 116 WOHLFAHRT Cornelia 00-01-01 2:14.645 qAUSTRIA

5 142 LEMEZ Katrina 00-06-16 2:17.052  BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA

6 218 MOREL Eugenie 99-08-04 2:22.531  FRANCE

7 360 DELIU Albina 00-05-26 2:28.133  KOSOVO

577 DEREVYANKO Nataliya 99-04-03 DNF8  UKRAINE

400m 257 1:07.94

Intermediate

BURT Anna

Heat 3/4 Start: 16-07-14   17:41:53

1 531 ANDENMATTEN Sonja 99-10-09 2:13.047 QSWITZERLAND

2 405 CZAPLA Adrianna 99-04-07 2:13.065 QPOLAND

3 466 GAJANOVÁ Gabriela 99-12-10 2:13.332 QSLOVAKIA

4 186 RICHTER-MIKKELSEN Nathalie 00-01-01 2:14.364 qDENMARK

5 432 SILVA Patricia 99-01-01 2:16.013  PORTUGAL

6 285 DARABOS Aliz 99-08-10 2:18.641  HUNGARY

7 488 PAVLIČ HREN Nina 99-02-05 2:19.836  SLOVENIA

400m 405 1:08.68

Intermediate

CZAPLA Adrianna
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Heat 4/4 Start: 16-07-14   17:47:43

1 146 GEORGIEVA Liliana 00-07-20 2:12.665 QBULGARIA

2 119 KACHANAVA Marharyta 99-01-02 2:13.464 QBELARUS

3 386 EDLAND Malin 99-03-31 2:13.922 QNORWAY

4 284 BUDAI Boglárka 99-09-08 2:14.027 qHUNGARY

5 581 KOVBA Viktoriya 99-07-21 2:15.321 qUKRAINE

483 LUKAN Klara 00-01-01 DNS3  SLOVENIA

162 ČERVÍNOVÁ Michaela 99-05-18 DNS6  CZECH REPUBLIC

400m 581 1:06.31

Intermediate

KOVBA Viktoriya

Qualification: first 3 of each heat(Q)plus 4  fastest losers (q) qualified

SUMMARY

Place Heat/Place Athlete Birth Country Result

1 Heat 4 GEORGIEVA Liliana 00-07-20 BULGARIA 2:12.661 Q

2 Heat 3 ANDENMATTEN Sonja 99-10-09 SWITZERLAND 2:13.041 Q

3 Heat 3 CZAPLA Adrianna 99-04-07 POLAND 2:13.062 Q

4 Heat 3 GAJANOVÁ Gabriela 99-12-10 SLOVAKIA 2:13.333 Q

5 Heat 4 KACHANAVA Marharyta 99-01-02 BELARUS 2:13.462 Q

6 Heat 2 BURT Anna 00-12-07 GREAT BRITAIN 2:13.601 Q

7 Heat 4 EDLAND Malin 99-03-31 NORWAY 2:13.923 Q

8 Heat 4 BUDAI Boglárka 99-09-08 HUNGARY 2:14.024 q

9 Heat 3 RICHTER-MIKKELSEN Nathalie 00-01-01 DENMARK 2:14.364 q

10 Heat 2 MØRCK Mia Helene 99-11-16 DENMARK 2:14.472 Q

11 Heat 2 RODRIGUES Beatriz 99-04-22 PORTUGAL 2:14.513 Q

12 Heat 1 BOFFEY Isabelle 00-04-13 GREAT BRITAIN 2:14.581 Q

13 Heat 1 SCHÖNHERR Alina 00-01-01 GERMANY 2:14.632 Q

14 Heat 2 WOHLFAHRT Cornelia 00-01-01 AUSTRIA 2:14.644 q

15 Heat 1 URBACH Sivan 00-02-04 ISRAEL 2:14.773 Q

16 Heat 4 KOVBA Viktoriya 99-07-21 UKRAINE 2:15.325 q

17 Heat 1 KORBUT Milena 00-08-08 POLAND 2:15.554  

18 Heat 1 CASARES Laura 00-01-27 SPAIN 2:15.995  

19 Heat 3 SILVA Patricia 99-01-01 PORTUGAL 2:16.015  

20 Heat 1 IVAČKOVIĆ Sara 99-04-03 SERBIA 2:16.716  

21 Heat 2 LEMEZ Katrina 00-06-16 BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA 2:17.055  

22 Heat 3 DARABOS Aliz 99-08-10 HUNGARY 2:18.646  

23 Heat 1 GALVDYTE Gabija 00-01-17 LITHUANIA 2:19.397  

24 Heat 3 PAVLIČ HREN Nina 99-02-05 SLOVENIA 2:19.837  

25 Heat 2 MOREL Eugenie 99-08-04 FRANCE 2:22.536  

26 Heat 2 DELIU Albina 00-05-26 KOSOVO 2:28.137  

Heat 4 LUKAN Klara 00-01-01 SLOVENIA DNSDNS  

Heat 4 ČERVÍNOVÁ Michaela 99-05-18 CZECH REPUBLIC DNSDNS  

Heat 2 DEREVYANKO Nataliya 99-04-03 UKRAINE DNFDNF  

  NOTE

Q -Qualify by placeq -Qualify by time DNF -Did Not FinishDNS -Did Not Start

Weather conditions:

Humidity: 35 %temp: 30°C Conditions: sunny
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

1st European Athletics Youth Championships

TBILISI (GEO), 14-17 July 2016

400 m Hurdles Girls

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Country ResultRT

SHTEREVA Radostina BUL Schwechat 83-08-28EUROPEAN BEST 56.01

LEHIKOINEN Viivi FIN Kuortane 16-06-25EUROPEAN LEADER 57.96

Heat 1/4 Start: 16-07-15   09:35:40

1 537 GIGER Yasmin 99-06-11 60.057 QSWITZERLAND

2 213 JEAN Iman 99-04-08 60.723 QFRANCE

3 243 SCHUTEN Neele 99-01-01 60.828 QGERMANY

4 421 WOSZTYL Natalia 99-08-28 60.924 qPOLAND

5 280 ALMÁSI Fanni 99-01-01 64.692  HUNGARY 0.676

6 440 COSAC Maria Cristina 99-10-02 64.896  ROMANIA

7 103 LUQUE Carla 00-10-02 69.845  ANDORRA

Heat 2/4 Start: 16-07-15   09:42:20

1 180 VONDROVÁ Lada 99-06-09 61.583 QCZECH REPUBLIC 0.339

2 304 CROSSAN Arlene 99-03-13 61.767 QIRELAND

3 385 DALAND Karoline 99-02-13 61.784 QNORWAY 0.194

4 333 BOASSO Alice 99-11-27 62.308  ITALY 0.234

5 298 TÓTH Rebeka 99-04-22 63.565  HUNGARY 0.241

6 473 ZAPLETALOVÁ Emma 00-03-24 63.602  SLOVAKIA 0.387

7 582 KUDIY Anna 00-09-27 64.286  UKRAINE 0.301

Heat 3/4 Start: 16-07-15   09:48:23

1 435 BANAGA Iulia Nicoleta 99-10-29 60.893 QROMANIA 0.246

2 200 LEHIKOINEN Viivi 99-08-27 61.195 QFINLAND 0.284

3 574 BEZSHYYKO Tetyana 00-10-02 61.394 QUKRAINE 0.184

4 172 KRUPAŘOVÁ Lucie 99-11-07 61.678 qCZECH REPUBLIC 0.269

5 491 VIDRIH Urška 99-04-20 61.882 PB qSLOVENIA 0.194

6 350 POLINARI Anna 99-07-02 62.546  ITALY 0.272

7 117 CHYMBAR Valiantsina 00-02-08 63.657  BELARUS 0.259

Heat 4/4 Start: 16-07-15   09:58:34

1 195 HÄMÄLÄINEN Frida 00-12-10 61.811 QFINLAND 0.290

2 501 GALLEGO Sara 00-10-21 61.822 QSPAIN 0.578

3 250 WEßEL Nele 99-01-01 61.894 QGERMANY 0.238

4 131 CARBONNELLE Stephanie 99-02-01 61.943 qBELGIUM 0.282

5 373 OKULIC-KAZARINAITE Ruta 99-08-11 62.366  LITHUANIA 0.621

6 383 AASHEIM Vår 99-04-28 62.927  NORWAY 0.274

7 191 RAUN  Eliise-Triin 00-07-05 63.925  ESTONIA 0.437

8 363 OČERETOVA Anžela 99-07-25 64.098  LATVIA 0.269
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Qualification: first 3 of each heat(Q)plus 4  fastest losers (q) qualified

SUMMARY

Place Heat/Place Athlete Birth Country Result

1 Heat 1 GIGER Yasmin 99-06-11 SWITZERLAND 60.051 Q537

2 Heat 1 JEAN Iman 99-04-08 FRANCE 60.722 Q213

3 Heat 1 SCHUTEN Neele 99-01-01 GERMANY 60.823 Q243

4 Heat 3 BANAGA Iulia Nicoleta 99-10-29 ROMANIA 60.891 Q435

5 Heat 1 WOSZTYL Natalia 99-08-28 POLAND 60.924 q421

6 Heat 3 LEHIKOINEN Viivi 99-08-27 FINLAND 61.192 Q200

7 Heat 3 BEZSHYYKO Tetyana 00-10-02 UKRAINE 61.393 Q574

8 Heat 2 VONDROVÁ Lada 99-06-09 CZECH REPUBLIC 61.581 Q180

9 Heat 3 KRUPAŘOVÁ Lucie 99-11-07 CZECH REPUBLIC 61.674 q172

10 Heat 2 CROSSAN Arlene 99-03-13 IRELAND 61.762 Q304

11 Heat 2 DALAND Karoline 99-02-13 NORWAY 61.783 Q385

12 Heat 4 HÄMÄLÄINEN Frida 00-12-10 FINLAND 61.811 Q195

13 Heat 4 GALLEGO Sara 00-10-21 SPAIN 61.822 Q501

14 Heat 3 VIDRIH Urška 99-04-20 SLOVENIA 61.885 PB q491

15 Heat 4 WEßEL Nele 99-01-01 GERMANY 61.893 Q250

16 Heat 4 CARBONNELLE Stephanie 99-02-01 BELGIUM 61.944 q131

17 Heat 2 BOASSO Alice 99-11-27 ITALY 62.304  333

18 Heat 4 OKULIC-KAZARINAITE Ruta 99-08-11 LITHUANIA 62.365  373

19 Heat 3 POLINARI Anna 99-07-02 ITALY 62.546  350

20 Heat 4 AASHEIM Vår 99-04-28 NORWAY 62.926  383

21 Heat 2 TÓTH Rebeka 99-04-22 HUNGARY 63.565  298

22 Heat 2 ZAPLETALOVÁ Emma 00-03-24 SLOVAKIA 63.606  473

23 Heat 3 CHYMBAR Valiantsina 00-02-08 BELARUS 63.657  117

24 Heat 4 RAUN  Eliise-Triin 00-07-05 ESTONIA 63.927  191

25 Heat 4 OČERETOVA Anžela 99-07-25 LATVIA 64.098  363

26 Heat 2 KUDIY Anna 00-09-27 UKRAINE 64.287  582

27 Heat 1 ALMÁSI Fanni 99-01-01 HUNGARY 64.695  280

28 Heat 1 COSAC Maria Cristina 99-10-02 ROMANIA 64.896  440

29 Heat 1 LUQUE Carla 00-10-02 ANDORRA 69.847  103

  NOTE

Q -Qualify by placeq -Qualify by performance

Weather conditions:

Humidity: 55 %temp: 23°C Conditions: sunny
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

1st European Athletics Youth Championships
TBILISI (GEO), 14-17 July 2016

400 m Hurdles Boys

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Country ResultRT

PORRAS Aleix ESP Mataró 16-06-26EUROPEAN BEST 50.38

PORRAS Aleix ESP Mataró 16-06-26EUROPEAN LEADER 50.38

Heat 1/4 Start: 16-07-15   10:11:43

1 265 KNIBBS Alex 99-04-26 53.702  QGREAT BRITAIN 0.223

2 513 PORRAS Aleix 99-11-09 53.836  QSPAIN 0.248

3 212 HERMAN Valentin 99-01-01 55.207  QFRANCE 0.236

4 439 COJOCARU Florentin Andrei 99-02-19 55.724  qROMANIA 0.324

5 323 DUAN Gal 99-06-10 58.288  ISRAEL 0.163

227 LUKAVA Davit 99-01-01 DQ5  162p7GEORGIA

306 LOCKE Cathal 99-01-28 DNF3  IRELAND 0.177

Heat 2/4 Start: 16-07-15   10:18:13

1 240 SCHRÖDER Tom 99-01-01 53.976  QGERMANY 0.192

2 354 SIBILIO Alessandro 99-04-27 54.385  QITALY 0.169

3 283 BARTHA  Előd 99-04-13 54.758  QHUNGARY 0.387

4 534 BONVIN Julien 99-01-01 54.843  PB  qSWITZERLAND 0.189

5 199 KURKIKANGAS Atte 99-08-01 55.234  qFINLAND 0.282

6 145 BALEV Dimitar 99-01-01 56.042  BULGARIA 0.179

7 573 YALÇıNKAYA Soner 99-01-12 57.697  TURKEY 0.282

Heat 3/4 Start: 16-07-15   10:24:29

1 215 LEGO Charles 99-03-17 53.265  QFRANCE 0.226

2 275 DRÍTSAS Ierótheos 99-01-01 53.492  QGREECE 0.227

3 122 MARKIYANOV Mikita 99-05-15 55.426  QBELARUS 0.232

4 571 UYSAK Doğukan 00-06-02 55.773  TURKEY 0.272

5 167 JANETKA Antonín 99-01-01 56.104  CZECH REPUBLIC 0.257

6 485 MESEC KOŠIR Lovro 99-11-08 56.807  SLOVENIA 0.268

Heat 4/4 Start: 16-07-15   10:29:16

1 258 CHALMERS Alastair 00-03-31 54.498  QGREAT BRITAIN 0.260

2 289 JERÉMIÁS Donát 00-04-18 54.636  QHUNGARY 0.156

3 228 AGYEKUM Emil 99-01-01 54.674  QGERMANY 0.225

4 443 JUGANU Stefan Bogdan 99-01-01 55.072  qROMANIA 0.296

5 456 DJORDJEVIĆ Tihomir 00-01-01 56.057  SERBIA 0.306

6 150 STANKOV Stanislav 99-01-01 57.523  BULGARIA 0.262

469 KOREŇ Lukáš 99-06-02 DQ5 168p7aSLOVAKIA 0.246
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Qualification: first 3 of each heat(Q)plus 4  fastest losers (q) qualified

SUMMARY

Place Heat/Place Athlete Birth Country Result

1 Heat 3 LEGO Charles 99-03-17 FRANCE 53.261  Q

2 Heat 3 DRÍTSAS Ierótheos 99-01-01 GREECE 53.492  Q

3 Heat 1 KNIBBS Alex 99-04-26 GREAT BRITAIN 53.701  Q

4 Heat 1 PORRAS Aleix 99-11-09 SPAIN 53.832  Q

5 Heat 2 SCHRÖDER Tom 99-01-01 GERMANY 53.971  Q

6 Heat 2 SIBILIO Alessandro 99-04-27 ITALY 54.382  Q

7 Heat 4 CHALMERS Alastair 00-03-31 GREAT BRITAIN 54.491  Q

8 Heat 4 JERÉMIÁS Donát 00-04-18 HUNGARY 54.632  Q

9 Heat 4 AGYEKUM Emil 99-01-01 GERMANY 54.673  Q

10 Heat 2 BARTHA  Előd 99-04-13 HUNGARY 54.753  Q

11 Heat 2 BONVIN Julien 99-01-01 SWITZERLAND 54.844  PB  q

12 Heat 4 JUGANU Stefan Bogdan 99-01-01 ROMANIA 55.074  q

13 Heat 1 HERMAN Valentin 99-01-01 FRANCE 55.203  Q

14 Heat 2 KURKIKANGAS Atte 99-08-01 FINLAND 55.235  q

15 Heat 3 MARKIYANOV Mikita 99-05-15 BELARUS 55.423  Q

16 Heat 1 COJOCARU Florentin Andrei 99-02-19 ROMANIA 55.724  q

17 Heat 3 UYSAK Doğukan 00-06-02 TURKEY 55.774  

18 Heat 2 BALEV Dimitar 99-01-01 BULGARIA 56.046  

19 Heat 4 DJORDJEVIĆ Tihomir 00-01-01 SERBIA 56.055  

20 Heat 3 JANETKA Antonín 99-01-01 CZECH REPUBLIC 56.105  

21 Heat 3 MESEC KOŠIR Lovro 99-11-08 SLOVENIA 56.806  

22 Heat 4 STANKOV Stanislav 99-01-01 BULGARIA 57.526  

23 Heat 2 YALÇıNKAYA Soner 99-01-12 TURKEY 57.697  

24 Heat 1 DUAN Gal 99-06-10 ISRAEL 58.285  

Heat 4 KOREŇ Lukáš 99-06-02 SLOVAKIA DQDQ 168p7a

Heat 1 LUKAVA Davit 99-01-01 GEORGIA DQDQ  162p7

Heat 1 LOCKE Cathal 99-01-28 IRELAND DNFDNF  

  NOTE

DNF -Did Not Finish168p7a -Leg below the hurdle`s top  Q -Qualify by time q -Qualify by place
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

1st European Athletics Youth Championships
TBILISI (GEO), 14-17 July 2016

High Jump Girls REVISED!
TURCHAK Olga UKR Donetsk 84-09-07EUROPEAN BEST 1.96

SHUKH Alina UKR Lutsk 16-06-18EUROPEAN LEADER 1.92

Place Bib Athlete Birth Country Result

GROUP A
Start:  16-07-15  10:50:00

End: 16-07-15  12:30:00

1 774 WARD Abby 99-04-19 1.78 QGREAT BRITAIN

2 794 LECKY Sommer 00-06-14 1.78 QIRELAND

3 857 NILSSON Maja 99-08-12 1.78 QSWEDEN

4 756 HALMANS Lea 99-01-01 1.78 QGERMANY

5 881 MATVIYOK Anastasiya 99-07-08 1.75 qUKRAINE

6 821 PRZYBYŁ Monika 99-04-20 1.75POLAND

7 871 SAVAŞKAN Buse 99-02-24 1.75TURKEY

7 709 KAROLIK Dziana 00-01-26 1.75BELARUS

9 811 ZELGE Luize Katrina 00-08-04 1.75LATVIA

10 749 PEREZ Juliette 99-08-09 1.75FRANCE

11 717 LUCIĆ Sara 00-01-01 1.71BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA

12 786 KRISZT Katalin 99-12-29 1.67HUNGARY

13 865 VON ARX Janine 00-08-24 1.67SWITZERLAND

14 727 MALÍŘOVÁ Kristýna 99-02-15 1.62CZECH REPUBLIC

1.57 1.62 1.67 1.71 1.75 1.78

--- --- xo o o oWARD Abby

--- o o xo xxo oLECKY Sommer

--- --- o o o xoNILSSON Maja

o o o o xxo xoHALMANS Lea

o o o o o xxxMATVIYOK Anastasiya

o o xo xo o xxxPRZYBYŁ Monika

--- o o o xo xxxSAVAŞKAN Buse

o o o o xo xxxKAROLIK Dziana

--- o o xo xxo xxxZELGE Luize Katrina

--- o xo xxo xxo xxxPEREZ Juliette

o o xo xo xxxLUCIĆ Sara

o o o xxxKRISZT Katalin

o xo xxo xxxVON ARX Janine

o o xxxMALÍŘOVÁ Kristýna

GROUP B
Start:  16-07-15  10:50:01

End: 16-07-15  12:45:00

1 770 CHIGBO Ada`ora 99-02-01 1.78 QGREAT BRITAIN

2 755 BUDNIK Hannah 00-01-01 1.78 QGERMANY

3 812 BAIKSTYTE Urte 99-08-05 1.78 QLITHUANIA

4 803 MORARA Marta 99-12-26 1.78 QITALY
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5 820 LEWANDOWSKA Martyna 00-10-26 1.78 QPOLAND

6 891 ZAVILINSKÁ Monika 99-02-03 1.75 qSLOVAKIA

6 779 MALTABÉ Déspina 99-06-25 1.75 qGREECE

8 884 POLTAVETS Oleksandra 99-02-09 1.75UKRAINE

8 712 TARANDA Karina 99-10-02 1.75BELARUS

10 841 PLANKAR Nika 00-04-30 1.75SLOVENIA

11 726 DOLEŽALOVÁ Lada 99-06-25 1.71CZECH REPUBLIC

12 733 PALM Katre Sofia 00-05-20 1.71ESTONIA

13 864 RÜTTIMANN Fiona 99-01-06 1.67SWITZERLAND

14 869 ÖKTEM Rümeysa 00-07-02 1.62TURKEY

1.57 1.62 1.67 1.71 1.75 1.78

--- o o o o oCHIGBO Ada`ora

--- o o o xo oBUDNIK Hannah

--- o xo o xxo oBAIKSTYTE Urte

--- o xo o o xoMORARA Marta

--- o o o xo xxoLEWANDOWSKA Martyna

o xo o o o xxxZAVILINSKÁ Monika

--- o xo o o xxxMALTABÉ Déspina

--- o o o xo xxxPOLTAVETS Oleksandra

--- o o o xo xxxTARANDA Karina

--- o o o xxo xxxPLANKAR Nika

o o o o xxxDOLEŽALOVÁ Lada

--- o o xxo xxxPALM Katre Sofia

--- o o xxxRÜTTIMANN Fiona

o o xxrÖKTEM Rümeysa
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Qualifying Per for at least 12 Best Performers: 1.78

SUMMARY

Place Heat/Place Athlete Birth Country Result

1 GROUP B CHIGBO Ada`ora 99-02-01 GREAT BRITAIN 1.781 Q

2 GROUP A WARD Abby 99-04-19 GREAT BRITAIN 1.781 Q

2 GROUP B BUDNIK Hannah 00-01-01 GERMANY 1.782 Q

4 GROUP B BAIKSTYTE Urte 99-08-05 LITHUANIA 1.783 Q

4 GROUP A LECKY Sommer 00-06-14 IRELAND 1.782 Q

6 GROUP A NILSSON Maja 99-08-12 SWEDEN 1.783 Q

7 GROUP B MORARA Marta 99-12-26 ITALY 1.784 Q

8 GROUP A HALMANS Lea 99-01-01 GERMANY 1.784 Q

9 GROUP B LEWANDOWSKA Martyna 00-10-26 POLAND 1.785 Q

10 GROUP A MATVIYOK Anastasiya 99-07-08 UKRAINE 1.755 q

11 GROUP B MALTABÉ Déspina 99-06-25 GREECE 1.756 q

11 GROUP B ZAVILINSKÁ Monika 99-02-03 SLOVAKIA 1.756 q

13 GROUP A PRZYBYŁ Monika 99-04-20 POLAND 1.756

14 GROUP A KAROLIK Dziana 00-01-26 BELARUS 1.757

14 GROUP A SAVAŞKAN Buse 99-02-24 TURKEY 1.757

16 GROUP B TARANDA Karina 99-10-02 BELARUS 1.758

16 GROUP B POLTAVETS Oleksandra 99-02-09 UKRAINE 1.758

18 GROUP B PLANKAR Nika 00-04-30 SLOVENIA 1.7510

19 GROUP A ZELGE Luize Katrina 00-08-04 LATVIA 1.759

20 GROUP A PEREZ Juliette 99-08-09 FRANCE 1.7510

21 GROUP B DOLEŽALOVÁ Lada 99-06-25 CZECH REPUBLIC 1.7111

22 GROUP A LUCIĆ Sara 00-01-01 BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA 1.7111

23 GROUP B PALM Katre Sofia 00-05-20 ESTONIA 1.7112

24 GROUP A KRISZT Katalin 99-12-29 HUNGARY 1.6712

24 GROUP B RÜTTIMANN Fiona 99-01-06 SWITZERLAND 1.6713

26 GROUP A VON ARX Janine 00-08-24 SWITZERLAND 1.6713

27 GROUP B ÖKTEM Rümeysa 00-07-02 TURKEY 1.6214

27 GROUP A MALÍŘOVÁ Kristýna 99-02-15 CZECH REPUBLIC 1.6214

  NOTE

Q -Qualify by placeq -Qualify by performance

Weather conditions:

Humidity: 65 %temp: 25°C Conditions: cloudy
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

1st European Athletics Youth Championships
TBILISI (GEO), 14-17 July 2016

800 m Girls

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Country ResultRT

MOORE Charlotte GBR Manchester 02-07-29EUROPEAN BEST 1:59.75

ZENONI Marta ITA Bellinzona 16-06-06EUROPEAN LEADER 2:01.91

SEMIFINAL-1 Start: 16-07-15   16:53:16

1 256 BOFFEY Isabelle 00-04-13 2:12.403 QGREAT BRITAIN

2 239 SCHÖNHERR Alina 00-01-01 2:12.595 QGERMANY

3 466 GAJANOVÁ Gabriela 99-12-10 2:12.766 QSLOVAKIA

4 119 KACHANAVA Marharyta 99-01-02 2:12.837  BELARUS

5 116 WOHLFAHRT Cornelia 00-01-01 2:13.932  AUSTRIA

6 186 RICHTER-MIKKELSEN Nathalie 00-01-01 2:14.718  DENMARK

7 581 KOVBA Viktoriya 99-07-21 2:17.481  UKRAINE

386 EDLAND Malin 99-03-31 DNF4  NORWAY

400m 186 1:08.60

Intermediate

RICHTER-MIKKELSEN Nathalie

SEMIFINAL-2 Start: 16-07-15   17:00:39

1 257 BURT Anna 00-12-07 2:11.393 QGREAT BRITAIN

2 146 GEORGIEVA Liliana 00-07-20 2:11.497 QBULGARIA

3 405 CZAPLA Adrianna 99-04-07 2:11.664 QPOLAND

4 185 MØRCK Mia Helene 99-11-16 2:11.735 qDENMARK

5 326 URBACH Sivan 00-02-04 2:12.261 PB qISRAEL

6 531 ANDENMATTEN Sonja 99-10-09 2:14.266  SWITZERLAND

7 218 MOREL Eugenie 99-08-04 2:14.618  FRANCE

8 431 RODRIGUES Beatriz 99-04-22 2:14.672  PORTUGAL

9 284 BUDAI Boglárka 99-09-08 2:14.808  HUNGARY

400m 257 1:05.78

Intermediate

BURT Anna
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Qualification: first 3 of each heat(Q)plus 2  fastest losers (q) qualified

SUMMARY

Place Heat/Place Athlete Birth Country Result

1 SEMIFINAL BURT Anna 00-12-07 GREAT BRITAIN 2:11.391 Q

2 SEMIFINAL GEORGIEVA Liliana 00-07-20 BULGARIA 2:11.492 Q

3 SEMIFINAL CZAPLA Adrianna 99-04-07 POLAND 2:11.663 Q

4 SEMIFINAL MØRCK Mia Helene 99-11-16 DENMARK 2:11.734 q

5 SEMIFINAL URBACH Sivan 00-02-04 ISRAEL 2:12.265 PB q

6 SEMIFINAL BOFFEY Isabelle 00-04-13 GREAT BRITAIN 2:12.401 Q

7 SEMIFINAL SCHÖNHERR Alina 00-01-01 GERMANY 2:12.592 Q

8 SEMIFINAL GAJANOVÁ Gabriela 99-12-10 SLOVAKIA 2:12.763 Q

9 SEMIFINAL KACHANAVA Marharyta 99-01-02 BELARUS 2:12.834  

10 SEMIFINAL WOHLFAHRT Cornelia 00-01-01 AUSTRIA 2:13.935  

11 SEMIFINAL ANDENMATTEN Sonja 99-10-09 SWITZERLAND 2:14.266  

12 SEMIFINAL MOREL Eugenie 99-08-04 FRANCE 2:14.617  

13 SEMIFINAL RODRIGUES Beatriz 99-04-22 PORTUGAL 2:14.678  

14 SEMIFINAL RICHTER-MIKKELSEN Nathalie 00-01-01 DENMARK 2:14.716  

15 SEMIFINAL BUDAI Boglárka 99-09-08 HUNGARY 2:14.809  

16 SEMIFINAL KOVBA Viktoriya 99-07-21 UKRAINE 2:17.487  

SEMIFINAL EDLAND Malin 99-03-31 NORWAY DNFDNF  

  NOTE

Q -Qualify by placeq -Qualify by performance DNF -Did Not Finish

Weather conditions:

Humidity: 50 %temp: 31°C Conditions: sunny
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

1st European Athletics Youth Championships
TBILISI (GEO), 14-17 July 2016

2000 m steeplechase Boys

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Country ResultRT

MATYUSHENKO Nikolay UKR Schwechat 83-08-27EUROPEAN BEST 5:31.54

MUNOZ Carlos ESP Mataró 16-06-26EUROPEAN LEADER 5:52.30

Heat 1/3 Start: 16-07-15   17:14:33

1 138 SCHYNS Rémi 99-01-01 5:59.7810 QBELGIUM

2 328 ARESE Pietro 99-08-10 6:01.035 QITALY

3 115 SCHMID Stefan 99-01-01 6:01.218 SB QAUSTRIA

4 222 ZISWILLER Paul 99-10-24 6:04.142 qFRANCE

5 196 HAUTALA Wilho 99-09-07 6:04.866  PBFINLAND

6 297 SZEMEREI Levente 00-01-25 6:05.134  HUNGARY

7 559 KALAYCı Anıl 00-05-31 6:11.441  TURKEY

8 381 SÎRBU Egor 99-10-19 6:11.917  MOLDOVA

9 594 VYZHYHAN Bohdan 99-01-08 6:20.0711  UKRAINE

10 164 FOLLER David 99-01-01 6:32.603  CZECH REPUBLIC

11 388 ENGEVIK Martin Berntzen 00-02-02 6:41.049  NORWAY

Heat 2/3 Start: 16-07-15   17:26:44

1 201 LEHTO Tomi 99-04-02 5:59.529 PB QFINLAND

2 504 HSSINI Jaouad 99-01-01 5:59.685 QSPAIN

3 217 MISCHLER Timothee 99-01-26 5:59.727 QFRANCE

4 358 ZANETTI Luca 00-01-16 5:59.8610 qITALY

5 438 COCHIOR Mihai 99-01-01 6:04.366 PB qROMANIA

6 395 MYHR Petter 00-05-03 6:05.933  PBNORWAY

7 226 KHVICHAVA Saba 00-01-01 6:08.094  GEORGIA

8 575 BILYY Pavlo 99-06-16 6:17.431  UKRAINE

9 143 MRKANOVIC Belmin 00-01-01 6:17.4411  BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA

10 372 MATIJOSAITIS Dominykas 99-01-27 6:24.6212  LITHUANIA

11 475 CIMERMANČIČ Matevž 99-12-14 6:28.322  SLOVENIA

12 293 NAGY Dániel 99-05-23 6:34.908  HUNGARY

Heat 3/3 Start: 16-07-15   17:38:52

1 570 UMULĞAN Nurullah 00-12-01 5:55.888 PB QTURKEY

2 140 VAN DE VELDE Tim 00-01-01 5:58.423 QBELGIUM

3 509 MUÑOZ Carlos 99-05-19 5:58.564 QSPAIN

4 416 POGORZELSKI Rafał 99-12-22 5:59.602 qPOLAND

5 441 GARCEA Adrian 99-01-01 6:02.296 PB qROMANIA

6 107 UMURSHATYAN Garik 99-04-16 6:02.687 qARMENIA

7 101 CARABAÑA Nahuel 99-10-11 6:05.765  PBANDORRA

8 262 GROOM George 99-10-20 6:07.3811  GREAT BRITAIN

9 541 KÖLLE Bjarne 99-12-01 6:08.6912  PBSWITZERLAND

10 155 NOVOSEL Tomislav 99-09-21 6:36.109  CROATIA

11 468 HRONČEK  Lukáš 00-07-13 6:49.6210  SLOVAKIA

278 SÁKIS Nikólaos 99-12-14 DNF1  GREECE
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Qualification: first 3 of each heat(Q)plus 6  fastest losers (q) qualified

SUMMARY

Place Heat/Place Athlete Birth Country Result

1 Heat 3 UMULĞAN Nurullah 00-12-01 TURKEY 5:55.881 PB Q

2 Heat 3 VAN DE VELDE Tim 00-01-01 BELGIUM 5:58.422 Q

3 Heat 3 MUÑOZ Carlos 99-05-19 SPAIN 5:58.563 Q

4 Heat 2 LEHTO Tomi 99-04-02 FINLAND 5:59.521 PB Q

5 Heat 3 POGORZELSKI Rafał 99-12-22 POLAND 5:59.604 q

6 Heat 2 HSSINI Jaouad 99-01-01 SPAIN 5:59.682 Q

7 Heat 2 MISCHLER Timothee 99-01-26 FRANCE 5:59.723 Q

8 Heat 1 SCHYNS Rémi 99-01-01 BELGIUM 5:59.781 Q

9 Heat 2 ZANETTI Luca 00-01-16 ITALY 5:59.864 q

10 Heat 1 ARESE Pietro 99-08-10 ITALY 6:01.032 Q

11 Heat 1 SCHMID Stefan 99-01-01 AUSTRIA 6:01.213 SB Q

12 Heat 3 GARCEA Adrian 99-01-01 ROMANIA 6:02.295 PB q

13 Heat 3 UMURSHATYAN Garik 99-04-16 ARMENIA 6:02.686 q

14 Heat 1 ZISWILLER Paul 99-10-24 FRANCE 6:04.144 q

15 Heat 2 COCHIOR Mihai 99-01-01 ROMANIA 6:04.365 PB q

16 Heat 1 HAUTALA Wilho 99-09-07 FINLAND 6:04.865  PB

17 Heat 1 SZEMEREI Levente 00-01-25 HUNGARY 6:05.136  

18 Heat 3 CARABAÑA Nahuel 99-10-11 ANDORRA 6:05.767  PB

19 Heat 2 MYHR Petter 00-05-03 NORWAY 6:05.936  PB

20 Heat 3 GROOM George 99-10-20 GREAT BRITAIN 6:07.388  

21 Heat 2 KHVICHAVA Saba 00-01-01 GEORGIA 6:08.097  

22 Heat 3 KÖLLE Bjarne 99-12-01 SWITZERLAND 6:08.699  PB

23 Heat 1 KALAYCı Anıl 00-05-31 TURKEY 6:11.447  

24 Heat 1 SÎRBU Egor 99-10-19 MOLDOVA 6:11.918  

25 Heat 2 BILYY Pavlo 99-06-16 UKRAINE 6:17.438  

26 Heat 2 MRKANOVIC Belmin 00-01-01 BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA 6:17.449  

27 Heat 1 VYZHYHAN Bohdan 99-01-08 UKRAINE 6:20.079  

28 Heat 2 MATIJOSAITIS Dominykas 99-01-27 LITHUANIA 6:24.6210  

29 Heat 2 CIMERMANČIČ Matevž 99-12-14 SLOVENIA 6:28.3211  

30 Heat 1 FOLLER David 99-01-01 CZECH REPUBLIC 6:32.6010  

31 Heat 2 NAGY Dániel 99-05-23 HUNGARY 6:34.9012  

32 Heat 3 NOVOSEL Tomislav 99-09-21 CROATIA 6:36.1010  

33 Heat 1 ENGEVIK Martin Berntzen 00-02-02 NORWAY 6:41.0411  

34 Heat 3 HRONČEK  Lukáš 00-07-13 SLOVAKIA 6:49.6211  

Heat 3 SÁKIS Nikólaos 99-12-14 GREECE DNFDNF  

  NOTE

Q -Qualify by placeq -Qualify by performance  PB -Personal BestDNF -Did Not Finish

Weather conditions:

Humidity: 40 %temp: 31°C Conditions: sunny
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

1st European Athletics Youth Championships
TBILISI (GEO), 14-17 July 2016

200 m Girls

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Country ResultRT

WILLIAMS Jodie GBR Loughborough 10-05-23EUROPEAN BEST 22.79

CHILOYAN Gayane ARM Artashat 16-05-29EUROPEAN LEADER 23.16A(1.2)

Heat 1/5 Wind:+1.5 m/s Start: 16-07-15   17:54:15

1 106 CHILOYAN Gayane 00-09-27 24.305 QARMENIA 0.184

2 331 BERTON Aurora 00-08-18 24.386 PB QITALY 0.196

3 325 KADMON Gal 00-04-18 24.807 QISRAEL 0.165

4 302 BOYLE Janine 99-12-30 24.818 QIRELAND 0.190

5 362 KALNINA Asnate 99-05-28 25.362  LATVIA 0.165

6 378 VAN DER WEKEN Patrizia 99-11-21 25.683  LUXEMBOURG 0.213

7 274 ANASTASÍOU Ártemis-Melína 00-01-01 26.624  GREECE 0.225

Heat 2/5 Wind:+1.8 m/s Start: 16-07-15   18:00:12

1 271 REES Alisha 99-04-16 23.825 QGREAT BRITAIN 0.175

2 434 BABOI Marina Andreea 99-04-06 24.417 PB QROMANIA 0.181

3 486 OBAL Iza 00-07-25 24.578 PB QSLOVENIA 0.156

4 296 RENKÓ Evelin 99-04-26 24.583 QHUNGARY 0.430

5 392 KRISTIANSEN Tonje Fjellet 99-09-13 24.796 qNORWAY 0.214

6 542 KRONE Anika 00-01-01 24.924 qSWITZERLAND 0.155

7 111 LINDNER Magdalena 00-01-01 25.232  AUSTRIA 0.183

Heat 3/5 Wind:+1.3 m/s Start: 16-07-15   18:06:15

1 161 BENDOVÁ Nikola 99-04-11 24.095 QCZECH REPUBLIC 0.225

2 555 AY Mizgin 00-01-01 24.186 PB QTURKEY 0.247

3 390 HILTON Live Haugstad 99-12-09 24.844 QNORWAY 0.138

4 467 GARČÁROVÁ Patrícia 99-09-13 24.937 PB QSLOVAKIA 0.386

5 367 ANDRIUKAITYTE Akvile 00-09-03 24.943 qLITHUANIA 0.193

6 543 MANTINGH Lynn 00-05-31 24.942 qSWITZERLAND 0.173

7 252 BEVINGTON Laura 99-07-11 26.588  PBGIBRALTAR 0.270

Heat 4/5 Wind:+0.2 m/s Start: 16-07-15   18:12:31

1 653 ŠČANČAR Tami 00-09-03 24.765 QSLOVENIA 0.237

2 590 RATNIKOVA Viktoriya 99-05-15 24.962 QUKRAINE 0.167

3 562 KıLıÇ Edanur 99-10-07 24.998 QTURKEY 0.441

4 308 LYNCH Aoife 99-04-14 25.004 QIRELAND 0.223

5 244 SCHWAB Corinna 99-05-04 25.063  GERMANY 0.221

6 472 POLYAKOVÁ Sára 99-02-19 25.256  SLOVAKIA 0.210

7 102 GARCIA Lara 99-11-25 27.797  ANDORRA 0.266

Heat 5/5 Wind:-1.0 m/s Start: 16-07-15   18:18:36

1 216 MIGNON Marine 99-09-15 23.972 QFRANCE 0.277

2 497 BESTUE Jael 00-09-24 24.411 QSPAIN 0.186

3 129 BAUWENS Lauries 99-01-01 24.498 QBELGIUM 0.296

4 127 ZHYVAYEVA Katsiaryna 00-04-02 24.865 =PB QBELARUS 0.202

5 355 SIMONELLI Valeria 99-04-17 25.057  ITALY 0.162

6 369 KIUDELYTE Dovile 99-04-14 25.324  LITHUANIA 0.202
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7 584 MARCHAK Iryna 99-04-23 25.356  UKRAINE 0.498

8 379 ATTARD GLIVAU Nicole 99-04-12 25.823  MALTA 0.232

Qualification: first 4 of each heat(Q)plus 4  fastest losers (q) qualified

SUMMARY

Place Heat/Place Athlete Birth Country Result

1 Heat 2 REES Alisha 99-04-16 GREAT BRITAIN 23.821 Q

2 Heat 5 MIGNON Marine 99-09-15 FRANCE 23.971 Q

3 Heat 3 BENDOVÁ Nikola 99-04-11 CZECH REPUBLIC 24.091 Q

4 Heat 3 AY Mizgin 00-01-01 TURKEY 24.182 PB Q

5 Heat 1 CHILOYAN Gayane 00-09-27 ARMENIA 24.301 Q

6 Heat 1 BERTON Aurora 00-08-18 ITALY 24.382 PB Q

8 Heat 5 BESTUE Jael 00-09-24 SPAIN 24.41(403)2 Q

7 Heat 2 BABOI Marina Andreea 99-04-06 ROMANIA 24.41(410)2 PB Q

9 Heat 5 BAUWENS Lauries 99-01-01 BELGIUM 24.493 Q

10 Heat 2 OBAL Iza 00-07-25 SLOVENIA 24.573 PB Q

11 Heat 2 RENKÓ Evelin 99-04-26 HUNGARY 24.584 Q

12 Heat 4 ŠČANČAR Tami 00-09-03 SLOVENIA 24.761 Q

13 Heat 2 KRISTIANSEN Tonje Fjellet 99-09-13 NORWAY 24.795 q

14 Heat 1 KADMON Gal 00-04-18 ISRAEL 24.803 Q

15 Heat 1 BOYLE Janine 99-12-30 IRELAND 24.814 Q

16 Heat 3 HILTON Live Haugstad 99-12-09 NORWAY 24.843 Q

17 Heat 5 ZHYVAYEVA Katsiaryna 00-04-02 BELARUS 24.864 =PB Q

18 Heat 2 KRONE Anika 00-01-01 SWITZERLAND 24.926 q

19 Heat 3 GARČÁROVÁ Patrícia 99-09-13 SLOVAKIA 24.934 PB Q

20 Heat 3 ANDRIUKAITYTE Akvile 00-09-03 LITHUANIA 24.94(931)5 q

21 Heat 3 MANTINGH Lynn 00-05-31 SWITZERLAND 24.94(939)6 q

22 Heat 4 RATNIKOVA Viktoriya 99-05-15 UKRAINE 24.962 Q

23 Heat 4 KıLıÇ Edanur 99-10-07 TURKEY 24.993 Q

24 Heat 4 LYNCH Aoife 99-04-14 IRELAND 25.004 Q

25 Heat 5 SIMONELLI Valeria 99-04-17 ITALY 25.055  

26 Heat 4 SCHWAB Corinna 99-05-04 GERMANY 25.065  

27 Heat 2 LINDNER Magdalena 00-01-01 AUSTRIA 25.237  

28 Heat 4 POLYAKOVÁ Sára 99-02-19 SLOVAKIA 25.256  

29 Heat 5 KIUDELYTE Dovile 99-04-14 LITHUANIA 25.326  

30 Heat 5 MARCHAK Iryna 99-04-23 UKRAINE 25.357  

31 Heat 1 KALNINA Asnate 99-05-28 LATVIA 25.365  

32 Heat 1 VAN DER WEKEN Patrizia 99-11-21 LUXEMBOURG 25.686  

33 Heat 5 ATTARD GLIVAU Nicole 99-04-12 MALTA 25.828  

34 Heat 3 BEVINGTON Laura 99-07-11 GIBRALTAR 26.587  PB

35 Heat 1 ANASTASÍOU Ártemis-Melína 00-01-01 GREECE 26.627  

36 Heat 4 GARCIA Lara 99-11-25 ANDORRA 27.797  

  NOTE

Q -Qualify by placeq -Qualify by performance  PB -Personal Best

Weather conditions:

Humidity: 40 %temp: 31°C Conditions: partly cloudy
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

1st European Athletics Youth Championships
TBILISI (GEO), 14-17 July 2016

200 m Boys

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Country ResultRT

SOMERS Thomas GBR Eugene OR 14-07-24EUROPEAN BEST 20.37
SMOSARSKI Dominik POL Kutno 16-05-29EUROPEAN LEADER 21.06(-1)

Heat 1/5 Wind:-1.6 m/s Start: 16-07-15   18:29:45

1 237 SCHEUSCHNER Frieder 99-12-02 21.853 QGERMANY 0.200

2 203 PUROLA Samuel 00-05-19 22.094 QFINLAND 0.180

3 384 BØE Filip 00-08-30 22.145 QNORWAY 0.184

4 507 MONTALVO Pablo 99-10-20 22.237 QSPAIN 0.164

5 108 ASARE Isaac 00-01-01 22.508 qAUSTRIA 0.158

6 490 SKOK Aljoša 00-01-01 22.596  SLOVENIA 0.165

7 448 PICHIU Cosmin Andrei 00-04-25 22.672  ROMANIA 0.207

Heat 2/5 Wind:-1.1 m/s Start: 16-07-15   18:35:40

1 418 SMOSARSKI Dominik 99-12-09 21.773 QPOLAND 0.223

2 344 MARCHEI Mario 99-02-03 22.057 QITALY 0.218

3 589 PASLAVSKYY Vasyl 99-03-14 22.292 QUKRAINE 0.193

4 445 NASTASACHE Andrei Alexandru 99-07-28 22.336 PB QROMANIA 0.153

5 193 SUURORG Harald 99-11-03 22.454 qESTONIA 0.194

6 553 ALA Sedat Barış 99-09-20 22.575  TURKEY 0.227

282 BAKI Barnabás 99-07-10 DNF8  HUNGARY 0.148

Heat 3/5 Wind:-1.7 m/s Start: 16-07-15   18:41:13

1 514 RETAMAL Pol 99-03-16 21.715 QSPAIN 0.188

2 526 KADESTÅL Kasper 99-01-01 21.854 QSWEDEN 0.166

3 591 SAVENKO Oleksandr 00-09-07 22.047 QUKRAINE 0.202

4 321 ARAD Gal 99-10-29 22.353 QISRAEL 0.190

5 465 BENDA Jakub 00-07-14 22.412 qSLOVAKIA 0.208

6 482 KUMAR Gal 99-02-17 22.576  SLOVENIA 0.367

561 KASAP Ahmet 99-06-22 DNS8  TURKEY

Heat 4/5 Wind:-1.3 m/s Start: 16-07-15   18:47:35

1 171 KRSEK Matěj 00-05-13 22.142 QCZECH REPUBLIC 0.146

2 320 SEXTON Aaron 00-08-24 22.187 QIRELAND 0.180

3 158 PENEZIĆ Bruno 99-08-29 22.181 =PB QCROATIA 0.183

4 370 KONTRIMAVICIUS Benas 99-04-06 22.235 PB QLITHUANIA 0.185

5 397 ØVERENG Fredrik 99-10-05 22.534 qNORWAY 0.165

6 341 IANES Lorenzo 00-10-23 22.603  ITALY 0.156

7 471 OPAVSKÝ Matúš 99-07-11 22.976  SLOVAKIA 0.198

8 267 MASSIMO Joseph 00-09-01 28.218  GREAT BRITAIN 0.191

Heat 5/5 Wind:-0.8 m/s Start: 16-07-15   18:54:40

1 259 EFOLOKO Jona 99-09-23 21.938 QGREAT BRITAIN 0.209

2 168 KLÍMA Jan 99-06-18 22.057 QCZECH REPUBLIC 0.191

3 528 LARSSON Henrik 99-01-01 22.176 QSWEDEN 0.158

4 291 MARTINEK Richárd 99-06-18 22.455 QHUNGARY 0.200

5 313 MORRIS Luke 99-01-04 22.591  IRELAND 0.169
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6 361 OSMANAJ Leart 00-09-26 22.644  PBKOSOVO 0.220

7 380 PAVIA Michak 99-10-06 23.292  MALTA 0.173

457 DJUROVIĆ Vasilije 99-01-01 DQ3 162p7SERBIA

Qualification: first 4 of each heat(Q)plus 4  fastest losers (q) qualified

SUMMARY

Place Heat/Place Athlete Birth Country Result

1 Heat 3 RETAMAL Pol 99-03-16 SPAIN 21.711 Q

2 Heat 2 SMOSARSKI Dominik 99-12-09 POLAND 21.771 Q

3 Heat 3 KADESTÅL Kasper 99-01-01 SWEDEN 21.85(841)2 Q

4 Heat 1 SCHEUSCHNER Frieder 99-12-02 GERMANY 21.85(843)1 Q

5 Heat 5 EFOLOKO Jona 99-09-23 GREAT BRITAIN 21.931 Q

6 Heat 3 SAVENKO Oleksandr 00-09-07 UKRAINE 22.043 Q

7 Heat 5 KLÍMA Jan 99-06-18 CZECH REPUBLIC 22.05(045)2 Q

8 Heat 2 MARCHEI Mario 99-02-03 ITALY 22.05(050)2 Q

9 Heat 1 PUROLA Samuel 00-05-19 FINLAND 22.092 Q

10 Heat 4 KRSEK Matěj 00-05-13 CZECH REPUBLIC 22.14(133)1 Q

11 Heat 1 BØE Filip 00-08-30 NORWAY 22.14(133)3 Q

12 Heat 5 LARSSON Henrik 99-01-01 SWEDEN 22.173 Q

13 Heat 4 SEXTON Aaron 00-08-24 IRELAND 22.18(176)2 Q

14 Heat 4 PENEZIĆ Bruno 99-08-29 CROATIA 22.18(179)3 =PB Q

15 Heat 4 KONTRIMAVICIUS Benas 99-04-06 LITHUANIA 22.23(221)4 PB Q

16 Heat 1 MONTALVO Pablo 99-10-20 SPAIN 22.23(229)4 Q

17 Heat 2 PASLAVSKYY Vasyl 99-03-14 UKRAINE 22.293 Q

18 Heat 2 NASTASACHE Andrei Alexandru 99-07-28 ROMANIA 22.334 PB Q

19 Heat 3 ARAD Gal 99-10-29 ISRAEL 22.354 Q

20 Heat 3 BENDA Jakub 00-07-14 SLOVAKIA 22.415 q

21 Heat 5 MARTINEK Richárd 99-06-18 HUNGARY 22.45(442)4 Q

22 Heat 2 SUURORG Harald 99-11-03 ESTONIA 22.45(450)5 q

23 Heat 1 ASARE Isaac 00-01-01 AUSTRIA 22.505 q

24 Heat 4 ØVERENG Fredrik 99-10-05 NORWAY 22.535 q

25 Heat 3 KUMAR Gal 99-02-17 SLOVENIA 22.57(565)6  

26 Heat 2 ALA Sedat Barış 99-09-20 TURKEY 22.57(570)6  

27 Heat 1 SKOK Aljoša 00-01-01 SLOVENIA 22.59(581)6  

28 Heat 5 MORRIS Luke 99-01-04 IRELAND 22.59(586)5  

29 Heat 4 IANES Lorenzo 00-10-23 ITALY 22.606  

30 Heat 5 OSMANAJ Leart 00-09-26 KOSOVO 22.646  PB

31 Heat 1 PICHIU Cosmin Andrei 00-04-25 ROMANIA 22.677  

32 Heat 4 OPAVSKÝ Matúš 99-07-11 SLOVAKIA 22.977  

33 Heat 5 PAVIA Michak 99-10-06 MALTA 23.297  

34 Heat 4 MASSIMO Joseph 00-09-01 GREAT BRITAIN 28.218  

Heat 5 DJUROVIĆ Vasilije 99-01-01 SERBIA DQDQ 162p7

Heat 3 KASAP Ahmet 99-06-22 TURKEY DNSDNS  

Heat 2 BAKI Barnabás 99-07-10 HUNGARY DNFDNF  

  NOTE

Q -Qualify by placeq -Qualify by performance DNS -Did Not Start162p7 -IAAF 162p7 (False start)

DNF -Did Not Finish  PB -Personal Best

Weather conditions:

Humidity: 40 %temp: 30°C Conditions: sunny
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

1st European Athletics Youth Championships
TBILISI (GEO), 14-17 July 2016

400 m Girls

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Country ResultRT

BREUER Grit GDR Neubrandenburg 89-07-22EUROPEAN BEST 50.48

MIKLOS Andrea ROU Pitesti 16-06-04EUROPEAN LEADER 53.60

SEMIFINAL-1 Start: 16-07-15   19:12:48

1 444 MIKLOS Andrea 99-04-17 54.694 QROMANIA 0.327

2 300 STEINSDÓTTIR Thórdís Eva 00-12-02 56.005 QICELAND 0.266

3 389 ERIKSEN Josefine Tomine 00-08-17 56.083 QNORWAY 0.205

4 202 NIIRANEN Aleksandra 99-07-31 56.526 qFINLAND 0.205

5 365 ROSHOFA Patricija Karlina 99-01-19 56.751  LATVIA 0.338

6 336 COIRO Eloisa 00-01-12 56.982  ITALY 0.224

7 374 SAVKO Karolina 00-01-01 57.148  LITHUANIA 0.392

8 414 OSIECKA Małgorzata 00-10-25 62.157  POLAND 0.304

SEMIFINAL-2 Start: 16-07-15   19:18:41

1 413 ŁOZOWSKA Karolina 99-05-28 55.523 QPOLAND 0.259

2 550 VANCARDO Veronica 00-09-26 55.786 SB QSWITZERLAND 0.190

3 136 LASSER Elise 00-01-01 56.134 QBELGIUM 0.324

4 519 SANTIDRIAN Eva 00-01-25 56.258 qSPAIN 0.316

5 356 TISO Letizia 00-06-01 56.545  ITALY 0.267

6 593 VDOVYCHENKO Darya 99-02-24 56.607  UKRAINE 0.673

7 494 ŽELEZNIK Tjaša 99-08-19 57.661  SLOVENIA 0.155

8 399 TVEIT June Sæbøe 99-04-14 57.812  NORWAY 0.246
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Qualification: first 3 of each heat(Q)plus 2  fastest losers (q) qualified

SUMMARY

Place Heat/Place Athlete Birth Country Result

1 SEMIFINAL MIKLOS Andrea 99-04-17 ROMANIA 54.691 Q

2 SEMIFINAL ŁOZOWSKA Karolina 99-05-28 POLAND 55.521 Q

3 SEMIFINAL VANCARDO Veronica 00-09-26 SWITZERLAND 55.782 SB Q

4 SEMIFINAL STEINSDÓTTIR Thórdís Eva 00-12-02 ICELAND 56.002 Q

5 SEMIFINAL ERIKSEN Josefine Tomine 00-08-17 NORWAY 56.083 Q

6 SEMIFINAL LASSER Elise 00-01-01 BELGIUM 56.133 Q

7 SEMIFINAL SANTIDRIAN Eva 00-01-25 SPAIN 56.254 q

8 SEMIFINAL NIIRANEN Aleksandra 99-07-31 FINLAND 56.524 q

9 SEMIFINAL TISO Letizia 00-06-01 ITALY 56.545  

10 SEMIFINAL VDOVYCHENKO Darya 99-02-24 UKRAINE 56.606  

11 SEMIFINAL ROSHOFA Patricija Karlina 99-01-19 LATVIA 56.755  

12 SEMIFINAL COIRO Eloisa 00-01-12 ITALY 56.986  

13 SEMIFINAL SAVKO Karolina 00-01-01 LITHUANIA 57.147  

14 SEMIFINAL ŽELEZNIK Tjaša 99-08-19 SLOVENIA 57.667  

15 SEMIFINAL TVEIT June Sæbøe 99-04-14 NORWAY 57.818  

16 SEMIFINAL OSIECKA Małgorzata 00-10-25 POLAND 62.158  

  NOTE

Q -Qualify by placeq -Qualify by performance

Weather conditions:

Humidity: 40 %temp: 30°C Conditions: sunny
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

1st European Athletics Youth Championships

TBILISI (GEO), 14-17 July 2016

Medley Relay Girls

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Country ResultRT

Heat 1/3 Start: 16-07-16   11:09:55

1 563 2:12.192 QUKRAINE 0.161

590 RATNIKOVA Viktoriya 99-05-15
584 MARCHAK Iryna 99-04-23
582 KUDIY Anna 00-09-27
563 VDOVYCHENKO Darya 99-02-24

2 487 2:13.003 QSLOVENIA 0.168

843 ZUPANC Lara 00-01-01
477 GLOJNARIČ Nika 00-11-29
494 ŽELEZNIK Tjaša 99-08-19
487 OCVIRK Tija 00-09-12

3 210 2:13.996 qFRANCE 0.193

221 SAMBA-MAYELA Cyrena 00-10-31
742 CISSE Tene 00-03-03
744 FATY Safiatou 99-09-26
210 DE LA TAILLE Eloise 99-11-05

4 368 2:23.154  LITHUANIA 0.189

369 KIUDELYTE Dovile 99-04-14
371 LUKAŠEVIČ Erika 00-11-26
374 SAVKO Karolina 00-01-01
368 GALVDYTE Gabija 00-01-17

5 452 2:30.005  SAN MARINO 0.311

451 BALDACCI Francesca 99-02-19
453 COLOMBINI Diana 00-08-31
454 GUIDI Rebecca 99-10-12
452 BERTI Beatrice 99-06-12

Heat 2/3 Start: 16-07-16   11:25:18

1 414 2:11.223 QPOLAND 0.176

403 ADAMEK Klaudia 99-03-22
616 POTASZNIK Alicja 00-04-24
409 KOTWIŁA Martyna 99-01-13
414 OSIECKA Małgorzata 00-10-25

2 1140 2:12.104 QNORWAY 0.185

387 EIKENG Ida 99-06-25
393 MEINSETH Ingvild 99-03-31
385 DALAND Karoline 99-02-13
1140 VRÅLE Solveig Hernandez 99-01-01

3 166 2:14.175  CZECH REPUBLIC 0.187

173 MINÁŘOVÁ Pavlína 99-02-23
169 KOLINGEROVÁ Agáta 99-12-06
176 SKLENSKÁ Edita 99-02-04
166 HOLUBÁŘOVÁ Věra 00-04-06

4 188 2:17.346  ESTONIA 0.326

189 ILVES Johanna 99-05-01
610 KALK Margit 99-06-16
191 RAUN  Eliise-Triin 00-07-05
188 ALJAS Piibe Kirje 00-03-16
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498 DQ2 163p3aSPAIN 0.180

508 MORENO Raquel 00-02-17
850 MARTINEZ Leila 00-03-02
496 BARREIRO Isabel 99-04-26
498 CASARES Laura 00-01-27

Heat 3/3 Start: 16-07-16   11:42:10

1 120 2:11.073 QBELARUS 0.194

126 ZAKHARCHUK Viktoryia 99-04-19
127 ZHYVAYEVA Katsiaryna 00-04-02
119 KACHANAVA Marharyta 99-01-02
120 KATSEIKA Nastassia 99-05-31

2 531 2:11.224 QSWITZERLAND 0.251

545 REINLE Cynthia 00-01-01
543 MANTINGH Lynn 00-05-31
542 KRONE Anika 00-01-01
531 ANDENMATTEN Sonja 99-10-09

3 336 2:11.682 qITALY 0.215

343 MAESTRINI Camilla 99-05-19
355 SIMONELLI Valeria 99-04-17
356 TISO Letizia 00-06-01
336 COIRO Eloisa 00-01-12

4 472 2:15.315  SLOVAKIA 0.355

467 GARČÁROVÁ Patrícia 99-09-13
470 MOČÁRYOVÁ Petra 99-06-14
473 ZAPLETALOVÁ Emma 00-03-24
472 POLYAKOVÁ Sára 99-02-19

560 DQ6 162p7TURKEY

555 AY Mizgin 00-01-01
562 KıLıÇ Edanur 99-10-07
557 GUMURDULU Dilara-Aylin 99-08-21
560 KARATAY Nefise 00-02-25

296 DNF7  HUNGARY 0.329

608 LIPTÁK Aliz 00-01-06
287 FURULYÁS Lili 00-06-01
290 KIRÁLY Adél 00-02-03
296 RENKÓ Evelin 99-04-26
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Qualification: first 2 of each heat(Q)plus 2  fastest losers (q) qualified

SUMMARY

Place Heat/Place Athlete Birth Country Result

1 Heat 3 BELARUS 2:11.071 Q120

2 Heat 3 SWITZERLAND 2:11.22(214)2 Q531

3 Heat 2 POLAND 2:11.22(215)1 Q414

4 Heat 3 ITALY 2:11.683 q336

5 Heat 2 NORWAY 2:12.102 Q1E+

6 Heat 1 UKRAINE 2:12.191 Q563

7 Heat 1 SLOVENIA 2:13.002 Q487

8 Heat 1 FRANCE 2:13.993 q210

9 Heat 2 CZECH REPUBLIC 2:14.173  166

10 Heat 3 SLOVAKIA 2:15.314  472

11 Heat 2 ESTONIA 2:17.344  188

12 Heat 1 LITHUANIA 2:23.154  368

13 Heat 1 SAN MARINO 2:30.005  452

Heat 3 TURKEY DQDQ 162p7560

Heat 2 SPAIN DQDQ 163p3a498

Heat 3 HUNGARY DNFDNF  296

  NOTE

q -Qualify by performance163p3a -Lane Infringement 162p7 -IAAF 162p7 (False start)Q -Qualify by place

DNF -Did Not Finish

Weather conditions:

Humidity: 45 %temp: 30°C Conditions: sunny
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

1st European Athletics Youth Championships
TBILISI (GEO), 14-17 July 2016

Discus Throw Boys
NESTERENKO Mykyta UKR Koncha-Zaspa 08-05-19EUROPEAN BEST 77.50

KONIARAKIS Georgios CYP Lemessos 16-03-11EUROPEAN LEADER 63.96

Place Bib Athlete Birth Country Result

GROUP A
Start:  16-07-16  11:45:00

End: 16-07-16  12:26:00

1 926 KONIARAKIS Georgios 99-07-02 58.99 qCYPRUS

2 964 BRINGMANN Jan Vasco 99-01-01 58.28 qGERMANY

3 979 TOMLINSON James 00-11-01 57.46 qGREAT BRITAIN

4 917 ŠTITKOVAC Nermin 00-09-14 57.14 PB qBOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA

5 939 AHOLA Eero 99-01-15 55.88 qFINLAND

6 1032 WARSZAWSKI Kornel 00-11-01 54.06 qPOLAND

7 934 JØRGENSEN Casper 99-01-01 53.91 qDENMARK

8 958 KIMADZE Badri 99-01-01 51.73  GEORGIA

9 1072 ZHURBA Vadym 99-11-09 51.08  UKRAINE

10 1043 STRIČIĆ Nemanja 00-07-01 50.24  SERBIA

11 918 KHRISTOV Aleks 00-01-01 50.20  BULGARIA

12 998 BALLONI Marco Giuseppe 99-03-17 49.83  ITALY

13 903 BAHUTSKI Yauheni 99-07-09 49.06  BELARUS

14 995 GAFFNEY Darragh 99-02-10 48.39  IRELAND

1045 BARAN Adrián 99-12-14 NM  SLOVAKIA

I II III

58.99 57.63 -KONIARAKIS Georgios

x 58.28 xBRINGMANN Jan Vasco

x 57.46 54.84TOMLINSON James

47.14 57.14 54.59ŠTITKOVAC Nermin

55.88 x 54.76AHOLA Eero

x 54.06 xWARSZAWSKI Kornel

53.91 53.60 xJØRGENSEN Casper

x 51.73 xKIMADZE Badri

51.08 x xZHURBA Vadym

45.13 x 50.24STRIČIĆ Nemanja

50.20 49.02 xKHRISTOV Aleks

x 49.19 49.83BALLONI Marco Giuseppe

49.06 x xBAHUTSKI Yauheni

45.13 x 48.39GAFFNEY Darragh

x x xBARAN Adrián

GROUP B
Start:  16-07-16  13:10:00

End: 16-07-16  13:54:00

1 953 REUX Tom 99-02-24 57.93 PB qFRANCE
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2 961 ADER Tim 99-01-01 56.73 qGERMANY

3 927 FOREJT Michal 00-07-13 54.84 qCZECH REPUBLIC

4 983 ARANYI Ferenc 99-05-26 54.38 qHUNGARY

5 1022 BJØRBÆK Torkel 99-09-26 53.66 qNORWAY

6 1055 SOLA Aaron 99-01-07 53.32  SPAIN

7 925 ZEMUNIK Bartul 99-03-05 51.75  CROATIA

8 1046 KOVÁČ Samuel 99-08-13 51.44  SLOVAKIA

9 1026 JARMOŁOWICZ Michał 99-05-28 51.36  POLAND

10 955 DAVITASHVILI Giya 99-01-01 50.06  GEORGIA

11 905 CHARNYSHOU Vadzim 99-04-19 49.68  BELARUS

12 1048 ČEH Kristjan 99-02-17 47.49  SLOVENIA

13 992 SIGURDSSON Mimir 99-10-01 46.32  ICELAND

14 1010 SOFTIC Alen 99-10-30 44.72  PBKOSOVO

1008 VOLO Calogero Marco 99-08-13 NM  ITALY

I II III

x 53.46 57.93REUX Tom

56.73 x xADER Tim

50.17 50.32 54.84FOREJT Michal

54.38 x xARANYI Ferenc

53.66 x 53.31BJØRBÆK Torkel

53.32 52.57 52.46SOLA Aaron

x x 51.75ZEMUNIK Bartul

51.44 x xKOVÁČ Samuel

47.87 51.36 49.68JARMOŁOWICZ Michał

x 50.06 xDAVITASHVILI Giya

49.68 x 48.60CHARNYSHOU Vadzim

x 47.49 xČEH Kristjan

43.49 42.34 46.32SIGURDSSON Mimir

35.80 44.72 xSOFTIC Alen

x x xVOLO Calogero Marco
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Qualifying Per for at least 12 Best Performers: 59.00

SUMMARY

Place Heat/Place Athlete Birth Country Result

1 GROUP A KONIARAKIS Georgios 99-07-02 CYPRUS 58.991 q

2 GROUP A BRINGMANN Jan Vasco 99-01-01 GERMANY 58.282 q

3 GROUP B REUX Tom 99-02-24 FRANCE 57.931 PB q

4 GROUP A TOMLINSON James 00-11-01 GREAT BRITAIN 57.463 q

5 GROUP A ŠTITKOVAC Nermin 00-09-14 BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA 57.144 PB q

6 GROUP B ADER Tim 99-01-01 GERMANY 56.732 q

7 GROUP A AHOLA Eero 99-01-15 FINLAND 55.885 q

8 GROUP B FOREJT Michal 00-07-13 CZECH REPUBLIC 54.843 q

9 GROUP B ARANYI Ferenc 99-05-26 HUNGARY 54.384 q

10 GROUP A WARSZAWSKI Kornel 00-11-01 POLAND 54.066 q

11 GROUP A JØRGENSEN Casper 99-01-01 DENMARK 53.917 q

12 GROUP B BJØRBÆK Torkel 99-09-26 NORWAY 53.665 q

13 GROUP B SOLA Aaron 99-01-07 SPAIN 53.326  

14 GROUP B ZEMUNIK Bartul 99-03-05 CROATIA 51.757  

15 GROUP A KIMADZE Badri 99-01-01 GEORGIA 51.738  

16 GROUP B KOVÁČ Samuel 99-08-13 SLOVAKIA 51.448  

17 GROUP B JARMOŁOWICZ Michał 99-05-28 POLAND 51.369  

18 GROUP A ZHURBA Vadym 99-11-09 UKRAINE 51.089  

19 GROUP A STRIČIĆ Nemanja 00-07-01 SERBIA 50.2410  

20 GROUP A KHRISTOV Aleks 00-01-01 BULGARIA 50.2011  

21 GROUP B DAVITASHVILI Giya 99-01-01 GEORGIA 50.0610  

22 GROUP A BALLONI Marco Giuseppe 99-03-17 ITALY 49.8312  

23 GROUP B CHARNYSHOU Vadzim 99-04-19 BELARUS 49.6811  

24 GROUP A BAHUTSKI Yauheni 99-07-09 BELARUS 49.0613  

25 GROUP A GAFFNEY Darragh 99-02-10 IRELAND 48.3914  

26 GROUP B ČEH Kristjan 99-02-17 SLOVENIA 47.4912  

27 GROUP B SIGURDSSON Mimir 99-10-01 ICELAND 46.3213  

28 GROUP B SOFTIC Alen 99-10-30 KOSOVO 44.7214  PB

GROUP B VOLO Calogero Marco 99-08-13 ITALY NM  

GROUP A BARAN Adrián 99-12-14 SLOVAKIA NM  

  NOTE

Q -Qualify by placeq -Qualify by performace  PB -Personal BestNM -No Mark

Weather conditions:

Humidity: 40 %temp: 32°C Conditions: sunny
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

1st European Athletics Youth Championships
TBILISI (GEO), 14-17 July 2016

200 m Girls

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Country ResultRT

WILLIAMS Jodie GBR Loughborough 10-05-23EUROPEAN BEST 22.79

CHILOYAN Gayane ARM Artashat 16-05-29EUROPEAN LEADER 23.16A(1.2)

SEMIFINAL-1 Wind:+1.7 m/s Start: 16-07-16   16:45:38

1 271 REES Alisha 99-04-16 23.574 PB QGREAT BRITAIN 0.168

2 555 AY Mizgin 00-01-01 24.193 QTURKEY 0.224

3 331 BERTON Aurora 00-08-18 24.275 PB qITALY 0.187

4 127 ZHYVAYEVA Katsiaryna 00-04-02 24.438  PBBELARUS 0.149

5 486 OBAL Iza 00-07-25 24.486  PBSLOVENIA 0.148

6 308 LYNCH Aoife 99-04-14 24.561  PBIRELAND 0.148

7 325 KADMON Gal 00-04-18 24.637  ISRAEL 0.150

8 543 MANTINGH Lynn 00-05-31 24.702  PBSWITZERLAND 0.161

SEMIFINAL-2 Wind:+2.1 m/s Start: 16-07-16   16:49:58

1 216 MIGNON Marine 99-09-15 23.675 QFRANCE 0.248

2 129 BAUWENS Laures 99-01-01 24.106 QBELGIUM 0.209

3 497 BESTUE Jael 00-09-24 24.193 qSPAIN 0.187

4 653 ŠČANČAR Tami 00-09-03 24.504 SLOVENIA 0.269

5 390 HILTON Live Haugstad 99-12-09 24.747  NORWAY 0.164

6 367 ANDRIUKAITYTE Akvile 00-09-03 24.901  LITHUANIA 0.182

7 467 GARČÁROVÁ Patrícia 99-09-13 25.022  SLOVAKIA 0.277

8 302 BOYLE Janine 99-12-30 25.088  IRELAND 0.193

SEMIFINAL-3 Wind:+1.3 m/s Start: 16-07-16   16:56:32

1 161 BENDOVÁ Nikola 99-04-11 24.244 QCZECH REPUBLIC 0.198

2 106 CHILOYAN Gayane 00-09-27 24.503 QARMENIA 0.176

3 434 BABOI Marina Andreea 99-04-06 24.636  ROMANIA 0.169

4 296 RENKÓ Evelin 99-04-26 24.658  HUNGARY 0.444

5 590 RATNIKOVA Viktoriya 99-05-15 25.205  UKRAINE 0.177

6 562 KıLıÇ Edanur 99-10-07 25.217  TURKEY 0.427

7 392 KRISTIANSEN Tonje Fjellet 99-09-13 25.252  NORWAY 0.159

8 542 KRONE Anika 00-01-01 25.391  SWITZERLAND 0.138
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Qualification: first 2 of each heat(Q)plus 2  fastest losers (q) qualified

SUMMARY

Place Heat/Place Athlete Birth Country Result

1 SEMIFINAL REES Alisha 99-04-16 GREAT BRITAIN 23.571 PB Q

2 SEMIFINAL MIGNON Marine 99-09-15 FRANCE 23.671 Q

3 SEMIFINAL BAUWENS Laures 99-01-01 BELGIUM 24.102 Q

4 SEMIFINAL BESTUE Jael 00-09-24 SPAIN 24.19(190)3 q

4 SEMIFINAL AY Mizgin 00-01-01 TURKEY 24.19(190)2 Q

6 SEMIFINAL BENDOVÁ Nikola 99-04-11 CZECH REPUBLIC 24.241 Q

7 SEMIFINAL BERTON Aurora 00-08-18 ITALY 24.273 PB q

8 SEMIFINAL ZHYVAYEVA Katsiaryna 00-04-02 BELARUS 24.434  PB

9 SEMIFINAL OBAL Iza 00-07-25 SLOVENIA 24.485  PB

11 SEMIFINAL CHILOYAN Gayane 00-09-27 ARMENIA 24.50(497)2 Q

10 SEMIFINAL ŠČANČAR Tami 00-09-03 SLOVENIA 24.50(500)4

12 SEMIFINAL LYNCH Aoife 99-04-14 IRELAND 24.566  PB

13 SEMIFINAL BABOI Marina Andreea 99-04-06 ROMANIA 24.63(626)3  

14 SEMIFINAL KADMON Gal 00-04-18 ISRAEL 24.63(627)7  

15 SEMIFINAL RENKÓ Evelin 99-04-26 HUNGARY 24.654  

16 SEMIFINAL MANTINGH Lynn 00-05-31 SWITZERLAND 24.708  PB

17 SEMIFINAL HILTON Live Haugstad 99-12-09 NORWAY 24.745  

18 SEMIFINAL ANDRIUKAITYTE Akvile 00-09-03 LITHUANIA 24.906  

19 SEMIFINAL GARČÁROVÁ Patrícia 99-09-13 SLOVAKIA 25.027  

20 SEMIFINAL BOYLE Janine 99-12-30 IRELAND 25.088  

21 SEMIFINAL RATNIKOVA Viktoriya 99-05-15 UKRAINE 25.205  

22 SEMIFINAL KıLıÇ Edanur 99-10-07 TURKEY 25.216  

23 SEMIFINAL KRISTIANSEN Tonje Fjellet 99-09-13 NORWAY 25.257  

24 SEMIFINAL KRONE Anika 00-01-01 SWITZERLAND 25.398  

  NOTE

Q -Qualify by placeq -Qualify by performance  PB -Personal Best

Weather conditions:

Humidity: 30 %temp: 33°C Conditions: sunny

Page 2 of 2

TBILISI 2016 Timing, Distance Measurement & Results Service by DomTel-Sport Poland

DNS-Did Not Start, DNF-Did Not Finish, DQ-Disqualified, PB-Personal Best, SB-Season Best

Print: 16-07-16 17:02:34INTERNET Service: www.european-athletics.org



OFFICIAL RESULTS

1st European Athletics Youth Championships
TBILISI (GEO), 14-17 July 2016

200 m Boys

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Country ResultRT

SOMERS Thomas GBR Eugene OR 14-07-24EUROPEAN BEST 20.37
SMOSARSKI Dominik POL Kutno 16-05-29EUROPEAN LEADER 21.06(-1)

SEMIFINAL-1 Wind:+1.0 m/s Start: 16-07-16   17:05:22

1 528 LARSSON Henrik 99-01-01 21.368 PB QSWEDEN 0.141

2 171 KRSEK Matěj 00-05-13 21.466 PB QCZECH REPUBLIC 0.143

3 344 MARCHEI Mario 99-02-03 21.544 PB qITALY 0.190

4 589 PASLAVSKYY Vasyl 99-03-14 21.835  PBUKRAINE 0.175

5 397 ØVERENG Fredrik 99-10-05 22.151  PBNORWAY 0.186

6 507 MONTALVO Pablo 99-10-20 22.167  SPAIN 0.188

7 291 MARTINEK Richárd 99-06-18 22.582  HUNGARY 0.191

418 SMOSARSKI Dominik 99-12-09 DNS3  POLAND

SEMIFINAL-2 Wind:+1.7 m/s Start: 16-07-16   17:10:15

1 526 KADESTÅL Kasper 99-01-01 21.373 PB QSWEDEN 0.156

2 514 RETAMAL Pol 99-03-16 21.415 QSPAIN 0.183

3 384 BØE Filip 00-08-30 21.646  PBNORWAY 0.192

4 168 KLÍMA Jan 99-06-18 21.864  CZECH REPUBLIC 0.193

5 158 PENEZIĆ Bruno 99-08-29 22.037  PBCROATIA 0.161

6 445 NASTASACHE Andrei Alexandru 99-07-28 22.168  PBROMANIA 0.156

7 321 ARAD Gal 99-10-29 22.252  ISRAEL 0.178

8 108 ASARE Isaac 00-01-01 22.421  AUSTRIA 0.173

SEMIFINAL-3 Wind:+1.3 m/s Start: 16-07-16   17:16:24

1 259 EFOLOKO Jona 99-09-23 21.284 SB QGREAT BRITAIN 0.160

2 237 SCHEUSCHNER Frieder 99-12-02 21.293 =PB QGERMANY 0.180

3 203 PUROLA Samuel 00-05-19 21.486 PB qFINLAND 0.162

4 320 SEXTON Aaron 00-08-24 21.895  IRELAND 0.145

5 370 KONTRIMAVICIUS Benas 99-04-06 21.988  PBLITHUANIA 0.171

6 591 SAVENKO Oleksandr 00-09-07 22.037  UKRAINE 0.201

7 193 SUURORG Harald 99-11-03 22.072  ESTONIA 0.164

8 465 BENDA Jakub 00-07-14 22.241  SLOVAKIA 0.185
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Qualification: first 2 of each heat(Q)plus 2  fastest losers (q) qualified

SUMMARY

Place Heat/Place Athlete Birth Country Result

1 SEMIFINAL EFOLOKO Jona 99-09-23 GREAT BRITAIN 21.281 SB Q

2 SEMIFINAL SCHEUSCHNER Frieder 99-12-02 GERMANY 21.292 =PB Q

3 SEMIFINAL LARSSON Henrik 99-01-01 SWEDEN 21.361 PB Q

4 SEMIFINAL KADESTÅL Kasper 99-01-01 SWEDEN 21.371 PB Q

5 SEMIFINAL RETAMAL Pol 99-03-16 SPAIN 21.412 Q

6 SEMIFINAL KRSEK Matěj 00-05-13 CZECH REPUBLIC 21.462 PB Q

7 SEMIFINAL PUROLA Samuel 00-05-19 FINLAND 21.483 PB q

8 SEMIFINAL MARCHEI Mario 99-02-03 ITALY 21.543 PB q

9 SEMIFINAL BØE Filip 00-08-30 NORWAY 21.643  PB

10 SEMIFINAL PASLAVSKYY Vasyl 99-03-14 UKRAINE 21.834  PB

11 SEMIFINAL KLÍMA Jan 99-06-18 CZECH REPUBLIC 21.864  

12 SEMIFINAL SEXTON Aaron 00-08-24 IRELAND 21.894  

13 SEMIFINAL KONTRIMAVICIUS Benas 99-04-06 LITHUANIA 21.985  PB

14 SEMIFINAL SAVENKO Oleksandr 00-09-07 UKRAINE 22.03(023)6  

15 SEMIFINAL PENEZIĆ Bruno 99-08-29 CROATIA 22.03(030)5  PB

16 SEMIFINAL SUURORG Harald 99-11-03 ESTONIA 22.077  

17 SEMIFINAL ØVERENG Fredrik 99-10-05 NORWAY 22.155  PB

18 SEMIFINAL NASTASACHE Andrei Alexandru 99-07-28 ROMANIA 22.16(153)6  PB

19 SEMIFINAL MONTALVO Pablo 99-10-20 SPAIN 22.16(154)6  

20 SEMIFINAL BENDA Jakub 00-07-14 SLOVAKIA 22.248  

21 SEMIFINAL ARAD Gal 99-10-29 ISRAEL 22.257  

22 SEMIFINAL ASARE Isaac 00-01-01 AUSTRIA 22.428  

23 SEMIFINAL MARTINEK Richárd 99-06-18 HUNGARY 22.587  

SEMIFINAL SMOSARSKI Dominik 99-12-09 POLAND DNSDNS  

  NOTE

Q -Qualify by placeq -Qualify by performance  PB -Personal BestDNS -Did Not Start

Weather conditions:

Humidity: 30 %temp: 33°C Conditions: sunny
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

1st European Athletics Youth Championships
TBILISI (GEO), 14-17 July 2016

800 m Girls

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Country ResultRT

MOORE Charlotte GBR Manchester 02-07-29EUROPEAN BEST 1:59.75

ZENONI Marta ITA Bellinzona 16-06-06EUROPEAN LEADER 2:01.91

Final Start: 16-07-16   18:14:46

1 256 BOFFEY Isabelle 00-04-13 2:07.196  GREAT BRITAIN

2 257 BURT Anna 00-12-07 2:08.544  GREAT BRITAIN

3 466 GAJANOVÁ Gabriela 99-12-10 2:09.432  SLOVAKIA

4 146 GEORGIEVA Liliana 00-07-20 2:09.768  BULGARIA

5 405 CZAPLA Adrianna 99-04-07 2:09.775  POLAND

6 239 SCHÖNHERR Alina 00-01-01 2:10.483  GERMANY

7 326 URBACH Sivan 00-02-04 2:11.881  PBISRAEL

8 185 MØRCK Mia Helene 99-11-16 2:11.917  DENMARK

400m 257 1:05.93

Intermediate

BURT Anna

  NOTE

 PB -Personal Best

Weather conditions:

Humidity: 25 %temp: 33°C Conditions: sunny
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

1st European Athletics Youth Championships
TBILISI (GEO), 14-17 July 2016

High Jump Girls
TURCHAK Olga UKR Donetsk 84-09-07EUROPEAN BEST 1.96

SHUKH Alina UKR Lutsk 16-06-18EUROPEAN LEADER 1.92

Place Bib Athlete Birth Country Result

Final
Start:  16-07-17  16:35:00

End: 16-07-17  17:40:00

1 857 NILSSON Maja 99-08-12 1.82  PBSWEDEN

2 812 BAIKSTYTE Urte 99-08-05 1.79  LITHUANIA

3 779 MALTABÉ Déspina 99-06-25 1.75  GREECE

4 820 LEWANDOWSKA Martyna 00-10-26 1.75  POLAND

5 891 ZAVILINSKÁ Monika 99-02-03 1.75  =PBSLOVAKIA

5 770 CHIGBO Ada`ora 99-02-01 1.75  GREAT BRITAIN

7 774 WARD Abby 99-04-19 1.75  GREAT BRITAIN

8 794 LECKY Sommer 00-06-14 1.70  IRELAND

8 803 MORARA Marta 99-12-26 1.70  ITALY

8 755 BUDNIK Hannah 00-01-01 1.70  GERMANY

8 756 HALMANS Lea 99-01-01 1.70  GERMANY

12 881 MATVIYOK Anastasiya 99-07-08 1.70  UKRAINE

1.65 1.70 1.75 1.79 1.82 1.85

--- o xo xo xo rNILSSON Maja

o o o xxo xxxBAIKSTYTE Urte

o o o xxxMALTABÉ Déspina

o xo o xxxLEWANDOWSKA Martyna

o o xo xxxZAVILINSKÁ Monika

o o xo xxxCHIGBO Ada`ora

--- xo xo xxxWARD Abby

o o xxxLECKY Sommer

o o xxxMORARA Marta

o o xxxBUDNIK Hannah

o o xxxHALMANS Lea

o xo xxxMATVIYOK Anastasiya

  NOTE

 PB -Personal Best

Weather conditions:

Humidity: 25 %temp: 36°C Conditions: hot\windy
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DNS-Did Not Start, DNF-Did Not Finish, DQ-Disqualified, PB-Personal Best, SB-Season Best
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